High-speed, 1-Needle, Variable Top-feed, Overlock Machine
BE—-A ETFEEBEY A —N—0Ov I IV
MO-6904R-0E4

High-speed, 2-Needle, Variable Top-feed, Overlock Machine
SEA ETERRY A —N"—0Ov 23
MO-6914R-BE6

High-speed, 2-Needle, Variable Top-feed, Safety Stitch Machine
SR AH ETFTEEEYA 4 —-O0v I3y

MO-6916R-DE4

29362506

No.1348-03






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1} "% " mark..........means this part s changed from the previous parts bock.
As to the datalls of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) 01 e refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Godes on the "Qty" column
- Each numeral indicates the number of pars required.
-"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length {in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part Is a subpart that constructs an assembly parl.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly paris.

N—Y Y MNZHIFIRELT
L7 ERY Boidsng
LF I 31 S BEDA— Ty LB L TSEEBES TR EBHL 7,
EEARR" EEBRUR N 2SRLT LS,
201" wrrernnrenen A—UTFO" R oBBESRLTIEEY,
2. HEROHTR. BEERL, 01, 25F0HER. B (BA-LA) 2RLET.
3BEEO () i ENSEEALTWATFHRATHIC L EERLET.
4, AZAPR—TVD - — — — — Big, BHATHICEBHLET,




CONTENTS

H /4
1, MISCELLANEGUS COVER COMPONENTS (1} ... ittt e cie e e 1
SRR (1)
2, MISCELLANEOQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) . ...iiiit it ce vt vmaee e 3
NEERAR (2)
3. CRANKSHAF T COMPONENT S .« .. ittt e e e et e 5
FHiL AR
4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ...ttt e e 7
SHEEERRAGR
5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) ..ottt it e et 9
BEUMEER (1)
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) ..\ttt ittt ittt i 11
RUBGER (2)
7. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1} ..\ tttttitirete i ieeeeraetarannnnanennens 13
EEUBEE (D)
8. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS () ..\ ivtr ettt it eeiin e 15
ERUBG (2)
9, UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS .. ... e e e 17
EAe-28, TSR
10. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FORMO—B16R) ... ... 00\ttt ciirieanen s 19
—ER— /S E{HRMO-6916RH)
11, PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) o\t it ittt e e e e e e e 20
X AR (1)
12. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS {2) .. ovtttretitetnteette st eennnenn et otiaeineinsnns 21
2% (2)
13. THREAD TENSION COMPONEN TS oottt ittt e et e e e e e 23
HATHER
14. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS ....iiittetit i ieetet et itian e iaaeenienean, 25
T A AR
16. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS © ..ottt ettt e e e et 27
A AR
16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ..ot ittt e eeaineannn 28
S HIZG RN
17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONEN IS ..t e e 29
B EER
18. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS .. .00ttt iiiie i eaneen 31
fERT— T IVER
19. FULLY~SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ......iiitiiiiiiiiiiiaiaiiiiaaiiaianns 32
EHAT— T NVEE
P N 0 2 ¥ /R o 33

HERE- T



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FORMO—-6904RMO—-6G914R) ..o vvviiiieieann, 35
ST E A (MO -6904R, MO -6914R )

29. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6904R,MO~6914R SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) ......... 37
T E B EMO-6904R,MO—6914R R A7 S50

23. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FORMO—6916R) ......ovvivrnneinaneninnnennnans R 39
A EERHMO-6916RH)

24, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO-6916R SPECIAL ORDERPARTS) ............ccovnen. 41
ST E IR (MO—6916R #5HTE SCHG)

25. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS ... tttitetroe et e e e et e innaaeaneen s 43
FERINE SCER A BE 4R

926. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ...\ttt ittt ettt e e e e 45
{8 AR

27. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . ... ... ittt 46
EEFERY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ...ttt e tte et ettt ee et e e e e 47

R



1. MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

ShEEBESR (1)




REF, X0 _NOTE___ PARFNO. _ __ _____] DESCRIPTION _________._ S A S Quy _
1 01 131-04104 CLOTH WASTE COVER AR BN - 1
2 02 131-04203 CLOTH WASTE COVER RITA AR - 1
3 131-02405 CROTH WASTE COVER STOPPER RIPA IR - AhynT - 1
4 $8-2090520-SI.  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 YA¥IXY 8/64-40 L=5 |
5 NS-6090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 wyHrFy 9/64-40 1
6 55-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 A3y 9/64-40 L6 2
7 132-00704 FEED MECHANISH COVER 17974 i
8 132-00803 FEED MECHANISM COVER GASKET FPITEN v¥Yy 1
9 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW Far Ry 4

10 SH-1040801-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $313%° M4X0.7 L=8 1

11 123-00356 CLOTH PLATE S1DE COVER ASH, VIR EN i

12 $8-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Far 2y 3/16-28 L=6 2

13 131-03809 CLOTH BASE COVER FARTAhn - i

14 §8-4051015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 A 2Y 9/64-40 L=10 2

6 131-00904 LOOPER COVER RS T 1

16 131-00805 LOOPER COVER BRACKET [ Ty Y A | {

17 SH-4041055-SP  SCREW M4 L=10 FATFY M4 L=10 3

18 131-01209 LOOPER COVER SPRING AN -Bp-nt R 1

19 131-01407 LOOPER COVER PRESSER PLATE Fone -hnt -Apig4 1

20 $S-7080530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 1= 4.5 YALI:Y 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

21 131-01001 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLATE [T T AP AN i

22 $8-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IALIRY 9/64-40 L=6 1

23 $§-8110410-1P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MARY 11/64-40 L=3.5 1

24 $S5-8110410-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 AR 11/64-40 L=3.5 1

25 01 131-01506 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT RITA IR e D |

76 02 131-01605 CLOTH WASTE COVER , LEFT FJTX N -EE Y 1

27 $8-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YALFEY 11/64-40 L= 6 2

28 121-03305 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE STOPPER FYLAE N TLY VAN 1

29 $§-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAEIRY 11/64-40 L=T 2

30 131-01308 LOOPER COVER PRESSER SPRING A-nt -hn -Hgan 2 1

31 SN-4040655-SP  SCREW N4 L=86 Fa" 235 M4 L=6 1

32 131-01803 CROTH BASE SUPPORT PLATE R T4ET{4 1

33 $5-7091410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 TALIRY 9/64-40 L=13.5 1

34 131-03650 CLOTH BASE CMPL. RIA 4533 Y 1

35 131-02058 CLOTH BASE ASM. RIR 43 - (1)

36 13101902 CLOTH BASE ECCENTRIC BUSHING RIE {AYIYT 9y ey

37 WZ-0420350-XP  DISC SPRING 38T % (1)

a8 131-72903 CLOTH BASE HINGE SHAFT COLLAR AR ALYy ¥ IhT- (D

39 S¥-8040302-TP  SETSCREW hAFY (1)

40 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL eIl Falty-n(16) i

41 132-01504 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER Fahty7}7a 1

42 132-01603 ADJUSTING HOLE COVER GASKET FapLIr AN v¥Y 1

43 S¥-4040855-SP  SCREW Far Zy 4

44 131-04302 CLOTH BASE COVER RUBBER PLUG R AHN -F VAt A 1

45 131-02207 CLOTH BASE SWITCH-TYPE SPRING RN AN 2 1

46 %5-6110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 uyhzIyy 11/64-40 1

47 58-6111440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 v53% 11/64-40 L=14 1

48 03 132-40007 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT A A LM 5 A A/ 7.\ 1

49 03 132-40106 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT B A= hnt —evy ¥ 4B 1

50 03 132-40205 LOOPER COVER HINGE SHAFT C A= —-BR" —eyy ¥ o0 1

51 131-03700 CLOTH BASE COVER BUSHING FIA AN -7 via 3

NOTE (FE7d)

01.,..FOR MO-6204R,MO-6914R
02....FOR MO-6916R
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

MO-6904R, HO-6914RH

MO-6816RHA
R



2, MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SEERLR (2)




REF.NO _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ _ _____ DESCRIPTION _ _ ____ _J L S T, B Gty |
i 132-00209 SIDE COVER YrAvhnt - t
2 132-00308 SIDE COVER GASKET YIAVER ~nt 9RY 1
3 SK-4040855-SP  SCREW FA Y 3
4 SH-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 523y M4X0.7 L=8 i
6 13200407 UPPER COVER YR - i
& 132-00605 PPER COVER GASKET THERT =R 9%y i
7 SH-4051255-SP  SCREW M5 1=12. FATEY M5 L=12 5
8 229-24708 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 775N 1
9 131-70006 RUBBER RING oryy 1

10 131-04500 0IL DRAIN SCREW TLAE-YIN{2RY" 1
11 131-70204 RUBBER RING INZA 1
12 132-01009 COOLING FAN PLATE Py 27744 1
13 SH-1040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 #3533y M4X0.7 L=8 1
14 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW PN Y 2
15 132-01464 BELT COVER ASH. A RMIA - (73) 1
16 132-01405 BELT COVER NN - (N
17 CM-3002000-A1  CAUTION LABEL(16) ¥IIFAN4Y-A(16) (N
i8 §58-4151215-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA' ¥ 15/64-28 L=12 3
19 131-02553 0IL RESERVOIR ASM, 77094 w3 1
20 131-02504 OIL RESERVOIR 7754 ) {D
21 131-70105 RUBBER RING WYFZH (D
22 131-71004 DBRAIN SCREW MMIZY (1)
23 131-02603 0IL RESERVOIR GASKET 77 7% YIA vy 1
24 131-03908 SCREW STUD IFavh bk 4
25 WP-0751576-SD  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 ¥ A2 7.5X19X1.5 4
26 WS-0822010-KP  SPRING WASHER 8.2X15X2 NMa¥ I 8,2X15%2 4
27 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 ayhasryh 9/32-28 4
28 132-01108 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET b el T A | 1
29 131-04807 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET COLLAR AFT WA R HF- 1
30 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 F3H A% 4 % 8.5X12.5%0.3 1
31 §S-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T }92%y 11/64-40 L=7 I
32 02 132-01306 SAFETY PLATE AFT AN - ]
33 01 132-01207 SAFETY PLATE A2 B - 1

34 $S-7090611-SL.  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 TALIEY 9/64-40 L=6,1 2

35 132-04003 SAFETY PLATE BUSH AT IN -7 Y2 1

36 CM-3002001-B1  SAFETY LABEL 12 TR yon R12 1

37 229-01805 GROUND MARK VA VIS B 1

38 131-02900 THREAD GUIDE, LARGE {h3F(E 1) 2

39 107-53309 WINDOW PLATE RUBBER PLUG Th A abALY 1

40 SK-3412001-8SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IhIFre 2 2

41 01 TA-1871602-R0 RUBBER PLUG FALY D=18.7 L=16 1

42 131-60700 BELT COVER (B) A ARAN - (B) 1

43 132-70400 REAR COVER AAYTH 1

44 132-70500 REAR COVER GASKET MMAVTHR ¥¥Y I

45 SH-4051055-SP  SCREW FAT Ry 4

46 312-00504 UPPER FEED COVER SUEFIN - 1

47 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 P33y 11/64-40 L=6 i

48 $8-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TALI2y 11/64-40 L=8.D 1

NOTE (7E&)

01, ...FOR MO-6904R,H0-6914R
02....FOR H0-6U16R

MO-6904R , MO-6914RHH
MO-6916RH



3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

FEhRER




REE.M__KOTE _PARTNO. DESGRLPTLON . . CLYLAf ..
| 400-23235 HAIN SHAFT ASH. VAV PE 1
2 400-23234 MAIN SHAFT (300) ¥y (1
3 $8-5080212-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 nAYN RV (5)
4 131-07602 HANDWHEE (A) R AR(A) 1
5 $8-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 bARY* 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
] 131-07800 THRUST COLLAR AIANY 1
7 SH-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 1=8 A% 35 M5 L=8 3
8 131-08402 COOLING FAN X3 r77y 1
9 122-80103 OIL SHIELD 72yt 177" %Y 1

10 131-07701 HANDWHEEL AR 1
1l SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 AL73Y 11/64-40 L=18 3
12 85-9681610-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 nyhzk kb 9/32-28 L=16 1
13 WP-0764016-SP  WASHER b7 H % T6X20X4 1
14 131-70303 RUBBER RING orr 1
16 KZ-2640310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4X33.9X3.5 FIF AP M 326.4%33.9X3.6 1
16 B1211-804-000  BALL BEARING B VIVTF ATV B 1
17 Bi212-704-000  BEARING RETAINER AN TUvr bAY 1
13 B1211-804-060  BALL BEARIKG B ¥y p & R TIv B 1
19 132-05406 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C CA%k 1
20 131-G4806 O1L ADJUSTING BAR 1ValFays 1
21 01 B1215-804-000  BALL BEARING D Y1V y o AN TV D 1
22 02 SB-1100003-00  BALL BEARING ENE DA MY 1
23 01 123-43406 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DA%K 1
24 02 131-G8105 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D DASK 1
25 121-G8403 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D GASKET DARE A oy 1
26 SH-4040855-SP  SCREW AT 3
27 131-08303 BEARING HOLDING PLATE SN EL 1
28 121-09104 CONNECTING ROD HUPAR iV 1
29 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 Y73y 11/64-40 L=18 2
30 121-22362 UPPER LOOPER ROD ASH. Bgk-n -Ay93 (43) i
31 S8-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=18 The72y" 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
32 S8-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 whv73yt 11/64-40 L=14 (2}
33 SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 BYHITIE B M6 L=12 (1)
34 01 121-23360 LOWER LCOPER ROD ASM., A YEh-N -ARYF A(93) 1
35 S8-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=18 whE73y 11/64-40 L=18 (2)
36 S8-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ThE72Y 11/64-40 L=14 (2}
37 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nyRITFE A M6 L=12 (1)
38 02 121-20150 LOWER LOOPER ROD ASM., B YEh-n -Av0F B /3 1
39 88-7111810-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TAYTFY' 11/64-40 L=18 (2)

40 855-7111410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TALFRY 11/64-40 L=14 (2)

41 400-17824 LOOPER LOD STOPPER A-nt-myb 7LM A 4

42 $5-6081210-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 v739" 1/8-44 L=12 2

43 121-32106 KNIFE DRIVING ROD YT AZityh’ 1

44 $S-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 YhEIFY 11/64-40 L=18 2

45 S5-7110840-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YhYISY 11/64-40 L=7.8 l

46 S5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IReIFY 11/64-40 L=7.8 I

47 400-17714 BALANCER N FvE- 1

48 400-35711 OIL WICK Yanfaydaiy l

NOTE (7338) 01....FOR MO-6904R ,MO-6914R MO-6904R, MO-6914RH

82....FOR MO-6916R

MO-6916RH

FOR BALL HOLDER ASM. ,ORDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED.

REMIE, By bOADOEXIZRY ET,



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

&+ BB EhR4R
20




REF. KO _NOTE _ __PARTXO. _ .. BESCRIPTLON _________. LS S SN S Gty _
| 122-80756 FEED FORKED CRANK ASK. IS LAV E VS VP 1
2 122-80707 FEED FORKED CRANK LR INR YL S m {1
3 5H-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 uyary33y M6 L=14 {13
4 131-10666 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT MV 9T S 1
5 131-10161 BUSHING, REAR MY OF Pyniik 1
B T32-09857 NEEDLE DREVIRG ARM ASH, ATV UUF 7 I
7 132-09804 NEEBLE DRIVING ARM pIIY 097 n
8 SH-6061402-TP SCREW M6 L=14 OFhyI#ay U6 L=14 {n
9 07 132-00101 NEEBLE DRIVIRG ARM PIN A AR DRFT et VA 2

10 47 132-09200 NEEDLE DRIVING ARM PIN B MFh 9h7 ¥ VB 2
T U7 T84-09309 WEEDLE DRIVIRG ARY PIN C AIFFORT Ve A
12 07 132-09408 NEEDLE BRIVING PIN A nIFR DR VA i
13 07  132-09507 NEEDLE BRIVING PIN B MIZM O VB 1
14 07 132-09606 NEEDLE DRIVING PIN C Ay e ve 1
15 131-10002 BUSHING ,REAR MUY O hvEAaL 1
1% T3Z2-08350 NEEHLE ROD (&) ASH. ME IA)7R 1
17 132-08301 NEEDLE ROD (A) MEY(4) (N
18 132-0770% NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, LOWER nYE DIAARN (1
19 132-09705 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING, UPPER nIE GOvARL i
20 132-07808 NEEDLE ROD BUSHING CAP SCREW nUE ORI 7 3 1
21 T3T-T0259 VEEDLECLARP HOTDER ASH, NPT A I
22 131-10200 NEEDLE CLAMP HOLDER AN ALK (D
23 $5-6080720-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=7 bRy 1/8-44 L=7 (n
24 01 122-80905 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE A MR b TUI4A 1
25 02 122-81002 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE B MAMEZLb V3B 1
26 I3E-10903 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRIRG MI{FAYIN 2 1
27 131-11000 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE A MAMITIRA 1
28 03 132-08306 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIFTYH i
28 04  132-08995 THREAD GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE zkynt InBP7 v 1
30 132-08707 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE BASE MM YHE 4 i
31 07 T3I-H1a9 THREAD GUIDE, CHAIN LOOPER ST YTV E | YT {
32 SH-4040855-SP SCREW Ay 2
33 $3-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT 2y 11/64-40 L=5 H
34 05 312-02609 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MHYFYE Y 1
15 04 312-02708 TAKE-UP LEVER , 2-NEEBLE SRYN UnB{TYR Y 1
36 U2 J12-0Z807 TAKE-UP LEVER , CHAIN LUOF EAETS PV RN S A T
37 §5-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v73y 9/64-40 L=6 2
38 03 - 122-81705 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE MR Y AR |
3g 04  122-81804 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE, 2-NEEDLE S VIS TVEES VIART M| 1
40 02 122-81903 TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE CHAIN LOOP =¥ ahivnl4brve v 4 1
4T SH-40401855-5F SCREW FATRY 1
42 132-72854 ONCE THROUGH QIL PIPE ASM, MAyRagnt {7 73 1
43 13272505 ONCE THROUGH 0IL COVER A AN - (1
44 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 3y (0.68)
45 2356-30007 TUBE Fa-7" (0.34)
i6 T3Z-08608 URCE THROUGH OIL FEET EVIEUNETL [@))
47 132-44009 ONCE THROUGH OIL PIPE BUSHING ARV ZIN {7 7 9Ya (1)
48 131-42609 0IL TUBE HOLDER NAT P A €))]
49 07 13§-22007 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN A RUTERAI I VA I
50 07  131-22106 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN B Ay 7z e vB 1
51 U7 135-22205 FEED BRANCH CRANK PINT FIUTARAD7YTE vC T
52 07 131-22304 FEED BRANCH CRANK PIN D APVFALRIFHIE VD 1
53 06 MDC-270B1 100 NEEDLE DCX27 #11 Y BCX2T #11 2
54 131-72754 THRUST COLLAR ASK. NP DY FRIAMEF-(F3) 2
55 131-72705 THRUST COLLAR MY 9 PAIANH G- (D
55 SS-BGG0GI0-TF SCREW 17330 L=6 MEY 174-30 L=% 2]
57 $5-8090530-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 FAZY 9/64-40 L=5 2
58 CQ-20200008-00 OIL WICK ayy ¢.08
59 §5-8090536-TP SCREFN 9/64-40 L= 5.0 AR 9/64-40 L=5 1
60 €Q-2520000-00 011 WICK a3y 0,04
Tl SU-028040T-8L HIRGE SCRER D=Z. 8 =4 T vy D=2.8 =4 H
62 05  400-10885 NEEDLE CLAMP PR A 1
63 04  122-56905 NEEDLE CLAMP, 2-NEEDLE(BEG) ZZyP' UYL A(BEG) 1
64 02 122-57002 CHAIN LOOPER NEEDLE CLAMP, DEA =3 aghynlh A(DE4) 1
65 05 S5-808031G-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 FAZY 1/8-44 1=2.8 1
38 U5 ¥BC-ZTUBTTOU NEEDLE DCKZT F11 AT ICRZTHTT 1
67 06  §8-8080316-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2 8 PAZY 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
68 132-08004 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK nOIL BYya 1
69 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ey v 1
70 132-08103 NEEDLE DRIVING LINK WASHER TSP S o 2

NOTE (¥:3)

01....FOR MO-6304R,¥0-6814R
02....FOR MC-6816R
03....FOR MO-6804R,N0-6916R
04, .. FOR MC-6914R

05, .., .FOR MO-6804R

06,.. . FOR MO-6914R,H0-6916R
07, .., SELECTIVE PARTS

M0-6904R , HO- 69 14RJH
N0-6916RF
¥O-6904R, HD-6916R
NO-6914RH
HO-6904R5H
M0-6914R, HO-6916R/H
IR &



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
RUBER (1)

1
)
=]
-




REF, N0 _ NOTE __ PARTMO. _ . _ .. _ DESCRIPTION __ __ _____ S S SUN S Qty
1 131-18054 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM, FPOHAYYT 2 103 I
2 131-20605 WASHER =y abvieh b % 1
3 $5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 t32y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
4 131-22452 FEED BRANCH CRANK ASHM, ATVTARRIZY I3 1
5 131-22403 FEED BRANCH CRANK L VAVENE UV (n
6 SH-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 nYRiTIy M6 L=14 (n
7 TA-1030402-R0  RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 L=4 bAtY D=10.3 L=4 1
8 TA-2050416-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
9 131-72556 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. APy 1AIAMIT-(93) 2

10 131-72507 FEED SHAFT THRUST COLLAR FPV3 PASAMVET - (1)
11 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 ARy 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
12 01 132-17807 SLIDE BLOCK A Y adst A0hat A 1
13 B1606-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING LY APIn 3 1
14 131-19300 RATCHET GFAR SPRING FFIIME YN R i
15 S5-GO80320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 vy 1/8-44 L=2.5 1
16 1272-82604 CRANK ROP ArWrsy sl 1
17 SS-TEI0916-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8,5 IIEIFY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
18 0l 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING APUN FOVS A 1
19 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B At 7Y% B 1
20 01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING.,C. AN 70y © |
A 01 121-16901 NEEDLE BEARTNG.,D. AU TV D 1
22 01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING. ,E, Arin 7Ivs E 1
23 122-82703 FEED ROCKER SHAYT BUSHING, FRO A0y Fyidal 1
24 122-82802 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA 79y FPRARA 1
25 122-83008 FEED SHAFT Aoy g 1
26 132-16809 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT VR Ay 1
27 SM-4041455-SN  SCREW M4 L=14 FATEY M4 L=14 1
28 132-16601 PUSH BUTTON SPRING AVE Aun % 1
29 132-16700 PUSH BUTTON SHAFT WASHER AVE vy oy 1
30 132-44108 RUBBER RING oy |
31 01 132-17906 SLIDE BLOCK B ¥ anh AArT B I
32 F18-24075 MAIN FEED ARY ASH. JAFINOF 43 1
33 131-19904 MAIN FEED ARM VEY VAL (1)
34 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 WYASTHE M M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
a5 01 Bi612-804-A00  CRANK PIN (A) FFVTARR I Y A 1
36 01 Bi1612-804-B00 CRANK PIN (B) AVVIARA h3vie Y B 1
37 01 Bi612-804-C00  CRANK PIN C APV7AIA h3vse v C 1
a8 0! BI612-804-DOB0  CRANK PIN (D) AoV7ASR Sy v D 1
39 131-18706 MAIN FEED ARM PIN JaryugF ety |

40 NS-6620320-SP NUT 3/16-32 ayhyFIh 3/16-32 1

41 131-20001 WASHER B ax2Wort ¥ 2(B) 1

43 131-19805 MAIN FEED LINK YaRpvIvy I

43 131-20506 PIN COLLAR Jaksve V- 1

NOTE (332) 0f....SELECTIVE PARTS EIUER &

FOR NO.1 ORBER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED

NO.LIZ. & POAORAIIZARY ET,

- 10 -



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

EDBE (2)

-11 -



REF. B0 _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO.  _ _ _ ___ ... DESCRILPTION ________.] LS S T S Qty _
1 132-15157 FEED ROCKER ASH, A0930% 9AvI3 1
2 132-15108 HAIR FEED BAR VEL TR L S5 VY (1)
3 132-15207 DIFFERENTEAL FEED BAR ¥is SAEUISE SV (¢}
4 132-15306 RUBBER CASE ¥ O¥ v M- 1
5 132-15405 RUBBER CASE GASKET B OY v AF-An 5%y 1
[ T3Z-15504 FEET BAR SUPPURT, RIGHT ELINES V73 3 LY H
7 132-15603 FEED BAR SUPPORT , LEFT LIS/ 3 1% o 1
8 $§-6080620-TP SCRER €250 4
9 121-18303 DUST-PROGF RUBBER Aoy aa 1

10 125-18204 OIL SHIELD RUBBER T T A 3
1T 132-15702 RUBBER HOLDING PLATE T 50T THE I
12 $§-7060310-5p SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 AEFRY 3/32-56 1=3 2
13 132-15900 0IL SHIELD CASE 3 iy-3 1
14 132-16007 01L SHIELD CASE GASKET 13 H-AN 9RY 1
15 $M-4040855-5P SCREW Fa Ry 1
1% IH-4030455-3F SCREW Fo IRy B3 LEA 7
17 132-15801 THROAT PLATE SUPPORT INRCT S s i
18 131-227900 ADJUSTING SHAFT METAL LISVFEV SN Y] 1
19 132-16106 GIL SHIECD PLATE agh bhva ont Y 1
20 58-1060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 §53% 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
pA! T3Z-T6205 FEED CAW OTL SHTECD FLATE FFVHRIR 9n 7 T
22 SK-6040600-5P SCREW M4 L=§ b33y M4 L=6 2
23 132-16304 O1L SH{ECD PLATE 77T 5%V AP{RaE On v 1
24 131-2280% DIFFERENTTAL FEED GRADUATION $} OFavEIATI(S 1
26 $M-4051255- 8P SCREW. M6 1.=12. FA 3y MG L=12 2
78 131-21305 ADTUSTTRG STOFPER LN AV ST e z
27 $§-4080515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 A 2Y 9/64-40 L=5 2
28 WP-0371016-51 WASHER 3.7x8X1 br§ At ¥ 3.748XE 2
29 131-20802 SUPPORT SHAFT aph whvHIES 7 1
30 131-21058 HRUST COLLAR ASH, 1Y MHFRAT- (%) 1
k3] T3T-2100% ARUST COLTAR Iy 7Y X3 (1)
32 $8-8660330-3P SCRER 1/4-40 1= 3.0 M3y 1/4-40 L=3 1)
a3 131-20803 SL1PE BLOCK EDISE T VS £33 L i 1
34 131-70204 RUBBER RING oy 1
15 SH-4040855-5P SCREW Fa Ry 1
kT 13217708 BIFFERERTTAL FEED BLOCK ISR EVT AT T
37 1E-0300060-K0 E-RING 3 EF 44y 3 1
a8 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCRERW [AFEVIS S0 1
39 131-23302 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW SPRING MU FaveyRy A 3 1
40 131-21306 ADJUSTING LINK b oFaredNyy 1
AT 7T TRES(500000-K0 ERING 5 EF 2T § T
42 131-212586 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR ASH, b TRy 2h5-(23) 1
43 131-21287 SUPPORT SHAFT COLLAR EVISESVE S50 bR (1)
44 $3-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bA2P* 11/64-40 1=3.5 (1)
45 131-21904 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER b9 ark 0y i
a5 SR-GGRITIO-3P SCREW  1/74-40 L=11 73y 174-40 L=11 H
47 132-17351 ROCKER SHAFT ASM. ¥ 0Fatery 2y¥a 9 1
48 131-70501 RUBBER RING Quy H
49 131-21603 ADJUSTENG LEVER SPRING F+ 4fageILa a2 1
50 132- 18052 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM ASK. FIRIVIE S 1
51 T8 25304 TIFFERENTYAL FEED PIN TIEIIE ¥ 3]
52 118-26401 DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN COVER A Y 74 (1)
53 $§-6080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 £33 1/8-44 1=4 €3]
54 132-18003 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ARM A09F (n
55 SM-6051202-1TP SCREW W5X0.8 L=12 A7 HE Ak ¥5X0.8 L=12 (1}
itid T32-T810% SLTDE BLOTK FRPVE VAT I
57 132-17401 THFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW 0 vy i
58 132-17500 DEFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT $he o iFad 1
59 $D-0720271-8P HINGE SCREW D=7,2 H=2,7 ¥ vay D=7.2 B=2.7 1
60 SH-4041055-SP SCREW M4 L=10 AT M4 L=10 4
61 WP-U460556-50 WASHER 4.657 58075 ¥ 7 F 4.6K7.550.5 T
62 WP-0480856-§P WASHER 4,8X8,4X0.8 vr§ A} 4,8%8.4X0.8 4
63 HP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 EF§h ¥ 6.2X13X1 1
64 83 131-91606 MAIN FEED D0OG Saxogn 1
65 84  119-49807 MAIN FEED DOG {F-25) SaAI9n (F-25) 1
i B2 131-92408 WATH FEED I0G TINTIA I
67 03 131-92802 DEFFERENTIAL FEED BOG FIRIIN 1
68 04 131-93206 DEFFERENTIAL FEED DOG YEiviLY H
69 02 131-93602 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG TR i
70 g1  131-51308 AUXILIARY FEED BOG & 37 1
71 %7 131-G51308 AUXILTARY FEED 10G EVMET VRIS |
72 $5-4080620-TF SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FaT3T 1/8-44 L= 1
73 §8-9111010-5P SCREW 11/64-4¢ L=8.5 BIEE AL 11/64- 1
74 $5-9111060-5¢ SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 BYRIE Kb 11/64- 1
75 131-21108 WASHER agh ohvEdLy 1y 1
78 TA-US0T504-RT PIUG =8 £=4.5 F#EY T=8X4.5 T
77 132-00802 FEED MECHANISM COVER PRESSER A2V 754§ 1
78 $5-6080340-8P SCREW 1/8-44 1=2,9 b33y 1/8-44 L=2.9 1

NOTE (¥£32)

01... . FOR HO-6904R MO-6914R
0Z....FOR MO-G916R
03....FOR MO-6904R
04.., .FOR HO-6914R

—-12 -

KO-6904R, KO- HFLARFH

KG-6916RA]
HO-6G04RH]
HO-6914RH



7. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

ERXVEMR (1)




REF.NQ = _NOTE ___PARTNO. . __. DESCRIPTION _________. LS S Qy
1 * 312-08507 HOREZONTAL ARM C 2{a{97" C 1
2 ¥ 312-08606 HORIZONTAL SHAFT MM T 1
3 123-00308 VERTICAL ROD ba- Vi ]
4 # 312-08804 VERTICAL SLIDE BLOCK ¥ ey e I
5 * 312-08903 YERTICAL ADJUST PIN ¥ apy farkiy ]
§ T23-09605 ADJUST ARM MEVIEEV TP ]
7 123-09704 ADJUST ARH SPRING FAoRrIF A 3 i
8 132-77405 SHAFT METAL, FRONT ¥ a3yt ¥ R Ang 1
9 123-09903% VERTICAL SHAFT REAR METAL ¥ anyt ¥ poyiAY 1

10 123-10009 SHAFT ¥any ¥y 1
I1 132-76308 [PPER TEED SLIDE BLOCK LYELEVENR] 1
12 132-76208 UPPER FEED BAR WL L ELI S M {
13 132-76704 OLL THROWER RUBBER FRESSER 77 FEUD AAts 1
14 §23-06007 LIFTER RUBBER Wa-1 A 1
15 £23-10504 FEED BAR FELT b Fhv¥ah1ych} 1
T& 132-T6407 GUIDE A TRV A 1
17 132-76506 GUIDE B 20k 9AVY {4 B i
13 i23-10850 ADJUST SCREW ASH, BEES RS ELLYE S M i
3] 123-10801 ADJUST SCREW FYRFLFaOEYRY (1)
20 123-10900 ADJUST SCREW PLATE Fapkyds AR A (1}
21 123-08409 HETAL, REAR AIA{IRT 9% 7050334 i
22 123-11007 UPPER PRESSER SPRING LVES L 1
23 123-1110% UPPER PRESSER SLIDE BLOCK bups sl 1
Z4 312-11303 SHAFT SCREW BASE ey 4 i
25 312-11402 SHAFT SCREW Yedhybdy 1
5 123-08300 METAL,FRONT A{ATE 9T INIATR I
27 TA-0340201-R0 PLUG D=3,4X3.9 1=§ bty D=3.4X3.9 L=2 1
28 115-6680% OIL SEAL YPARS Y A{AY-A 1
29 119-13407 SLIDE BLGCK WASHER aAsy bravs A} 1
30 119-14405 NUT FI9e¥ 23" 9% 1
31 [} B1612-804-C00 CRARE PIN C AIVTRRE T3Py € [
32 B2024-771-600 SUSPENSION SCREW RIS VIS L 1
33 CS-1001011-SH THRUST COLLAR A7A A7- 2
34 5§-8660530-1P SCRER 1/4-40 L=4.5 PARY 1/4-40 1=4.5 2
35 CS-111104K-SH THRUST COLLAR ASK. 3y ¥ aRIAMF- (430 1
3% CS-HT1TOI8-SH THRUST COLEAR D=11 11 W=1i0 ZZA T D=TT. 1T W=10 [49]
37 55-8660320-8P SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 bARY 1/4-40 L=3 (1
38 KY-6G40000-5X HUT M4 HIFrFs Md 1
3% NM-60800LE-SF NUT M8 afhrid M8 132 1
40 RE-0400000-K¢0 E-RING 4 Ef 207 4 1
4] SH-805T203-CP SCREW M5 L=I2 yA7E A M5 L=Td 2
42 SH-8061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 HyhYE &) M6 L=12 H
43 SH-2061250-TP SCREW M6 L=12 uyhyd A M6 L=12 1
44 $§-2110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAF733° 11/64-40 L=7 1
45 $5-6116420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 Y7y 11/64-40 L=4.8 i
L) SE-61T9620-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=47% erxy 1176448 1=473% 1
47 $8-6110710-1P SCREW 1i/64-40 = 6.5 £33y 11/64-46 1=6.5 1
48 S8-6110820-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 b3y 11/64-40 1L=8 1
49 3§-7056410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 ThLIRY 9/64-40 L=3.5 i
50 58-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 =1 TAYFEY 11/64-40 =1 1
51 B3625-704-000 OILFELT AVFRT-TREARE IR 3
52 B35625-704-000 01L FELT ML - vrA2h 7rAb 2
53 TA-0180401-M0 NEEDLE COOLER PLYG CAP PAEY D=1.8X2.1 £=4.3 1
54 TA-0180401 -H0 NEEDLE COQLER PLUG CAP Aty B=1.8X2,1 L=4.3 1
55 TA-0340201-R0 PLUG D=3.4%3.9 L=§ PRty D=3.4X3.9 1=2 1
56 TA-05TC050T-RO PLUG D=888 .2 =5 FARY D=8X8 .2 =5 i
51 we-0371036-59 WASHER 3,7X8X1 k34 4 3 3.TX6X1 1
58 HP-0451026-SH WASHER (25 35 I 1
59 WP-0621016-SH WASHER |44 A ]
60 02 132-77900 UPPER FEED D0G bEr vl 1
61 03 132-78007 UPPER FEET T0G YIITIN 1
62 04 123-30007 UPPER FEED DOG SIRIIN i
63 312-04407 TOP FEED DOG LIFTER B yr3zyN ¥75-B 1
G4 123-05504 UPPER FEED DOG LIFTER B SPRING $74-80" 3 1
65 HS-6150430-3P HUT 15/64-28 kst 15/64-28 i
[i3] SS-OTBTZIG-T7 SCREW T5/64-28 1=11.8 uFhzE AN 1576428 1
67 §5-6121020-SP SCREW 3/16-28 [= 8.5 72y 3/16-28 =95 i
68 0l 123-16402 O, WICK{VERTICAL A) A3 977 3y {474) 1
Bl 01 123-165%3 OIL RICK{VERTICAL B) AT 21T 537 {47B) 1
n 0 123- 16640 OIL WICK{VERTICAL C) RENY 277 739 {A7C) 1
[ 0T [23-16709 OTEWICK{VERTICAL A} FERMTTITT 7y {ArAd \
72 0l 123-16808 QIL WICK(VERTICAL B} ¥ ayy ¥ 477 5 (47B) I
73 ot 123-16907 OIL WICK(VERTICAL C) ¥ 39y 77 33 (45C) i
T4 123-17103 0} WICK(HORIZONTAL) MY 977 Ty (43) i
75 123-17202 O1L WICK (HORIZONTAL) ¥ avy 3 477 Fyv(a1) i
76 i BT6TZ-304-A00 CRARKFIN (&) FIVIARE T3V v A 1
77 01 Bi612-804-B00 CRANK PIN (B) APITARE FFVIE Y B 1
78 01 RiG12-804-D00 CRANK PIN (D) A297ARE F5vIL v D 1
79 132-77207 FELT b VY AR AvYanTzkh 1
30 CQ-2520000-GO 01L WICK a3y 0,04
EH T3E-T5803 ONCE TRROUGH OIL FELT A R VR EEA i
82 €Q-2020000-00 01L WICK ayy 0.04
ROTE (FE3) 01,...SELECTIVE PARTS IS
02....FOR HO-39(MR KO-3904RFH
03....FOR HO-3314R KO-3914RF
04....FOR HO-3916R HO-3916RH

- 14 —



8. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

EEDBR (2)




REF,NO__NOTE_ _ PARTNO.  _ __ ___ __] DESCRIPTION _________. bV A oA Quy _
i * 312-07301 HORIZONTAL FEED CAM AALA2VAN 1
2 123-08102 CAM SPACER BAAN ~#- 1
3 123-08201 HORIZONTAL ROD A{a{0yh’ 1
4 123-08300 YETAL, FRONT A{ALTE UV IYEAAR 1
5 123-08409 HMETAL, REAR ANTRT Y FUSIARE 1
6 123-08508 HORIZONTAL DRIVING SHAFT AN{ID G Y 1
7 * 312-07905 HORIZONTAL ARM A A{ALUF A 1
8 123-08755 HORIZONTAL ARM B ASH. A{A9F B 43 1
g9 123-087086 HORIZONTAL ARM B Z{AOT B (1)

10 123-08805 HORIZONTAL SLIDE BLOCK A AN ITA {(n

11 SH-B061250-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 Hyh7d Ab M6 L=12 N

12 PS-0150082-KH  SPRING PIN A7 ey (2)

13 123-08904 HORIZONTAL FEED PIN AR Y 1

14 ® 312-08408 HORIZONTAL FEED LINK AENRTDY VY 1

15 123-11205 METAL SYAFVFanLy Y JARE 1

16 * 312-10305 HORIZOKTAL SLIDE BLOCK B AN I VB 1

17 # 312-10404 HORIZONTAL BRANCH ARM A 7Av Y5 1

18 123-11502 HORIZONTAL BRANCH STOPPER AN 7ERAR NN - 1

19 312-10750 ADJUSTING SHAFT COMPL, YUATIERRLY Y Ay Y 1

20 123-11809 UPPER FEED SCALE PLATE TRTUATIAA 1

71 123-11908 UPPER FEED GRADUATION B ATV ALT{AB 1

22 123-12005 UPPER FEED LOCK NUT By rteh 1

23 123-12104 UPPER FEED LEVER SPRING YOERTIUN -hT 3 1

24 115-20005 STOPPER #h* -F3-1Y ARIN - 2

25 118-26005 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BLOCK $h' - ¥ FAIRIIY 1

26 118-26104 DIFFERENTIAL FEED SCREW b - v FITEYRY 1

27 118-26203 SPRING R~ B FATRIRY AT R 1

28 118-98400 RUBBER PLUG B XA F-yvEY B 1

29 01 121-16703 NEEDLE BEARING B A28 70 B 1

30 B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW $he - 2 vay 1

31 CS-1001011-SH  THRUST COLLAR AIAS h7- 1

32 55-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MAZY 1/4-40 L=4.5 1

33 CS$-1001011-SH  THRUST COLLAR A5AN h7- 1

34 $5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PAFY 1/4-40 L=4.5 i

a5 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 v 2 3.7X8X1 2

36 WP-0460666-8D0  WASHER 4.6X7,5X0.5 ¢S8R 4,647.5K0.5 I

37 RE-03000060-K0 E-RING 3 EX' 4bAV 3 1

38 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Eb AbAY 4 1

39 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Eir 4bAv 9 1

40 RO-0681901-0G0  RUBBER RING ovy s 1

41 SS-7i11810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 TIEFRY 11/64-40 L=18 2

42 SM-0030301-SK  SCREW FZEY M3 L=3 2

43 SM-6030510-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=5 b33y M3X0.5 L=b 1

44 SM-9061250-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 OyhyE b M6 L=12 1

45 SM-6061210-SC  SCREW M6 L=12 E22y M6 L=12 i

46 SM-G06I610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v313y N6 L=15 ]

47 55-4090515-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 FATRY §/64-40 1=5 7

48 WP-0621016-8D  WASHER 6. 2X13X1 b5% 3 6. 2X13X1 1

49 S5-6660710-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 v55y 1/4-40 L=7 1

50 SS-9090610-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 1=5.5 uYhyE Ak 9/64-40 L=5.5 1

51 01 121-16604 NEEDLE BEARING. A F7IN 709 A I

52 01 121-16802 NEEDLE BEARING. ,C. APUN T C 1

53 01 121-18901 NEEDLE BEARING.,D. APUN TIVS D 1

54 01 121-17008 NEEDLE BEARING. ,E, APUN 7Ry B 1

NOTE (7EFD)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

-16 -

B



9. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
BI—N, TFOL— R

57 58

-17 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _PARTRO. _ . ___ DESCRIPTION ___ .. ..... LS S SR Qty  _
1 $8-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3,5 %74 2
2 132-22609 LOOPER SHAFT FRONT BUSHING A-N =3 STARN 2
3 132-22708 LOOPER SHAFT REAR BUSHING AN =3 71 ARL 2
4 01 131-31057 UPPER LOOPER ARH A ASM, HIA-N -0F AF3 1
5 131-31008 UPPER LOOPER ARY A 99k-A" -9F A {1}
B 3E-9I5T2I0-1F SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 UyETE AV 15/64-28 {1
7 02 131-31156 UPPER LOOPER ARY B ASM, PIA-p" -0F BIY 1
8 131-31107 UPPER LOOPER ARY B PIh-N 07 B (n
9 $§-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11,8 uyayE A 15/64-28 {n

10 Gf  400-15637 GUIDE SUPPORT ASH. I4-N ~F {} $3E23 1
TE 07 d00-10841 GUTTE SUPPORT B ASH TIE-N R {F $957% 1
1z 400-11234 DUST SEALING FELT DIE-N - R 41 TThb 1
13 83 132-21700 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT A Yak-pt -3 FA 1
14 03 132-21809 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT B Yah-N -3 7B 1
i5 03 132-21908 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT C AR-N -3 4G 1
HH 131-70600 R oIV I
17 SM-6061200-SP SCRER M6 L=12 v7y M6 L=12 2
18 P§-0300062-KN SPRIKG PIN 3X6 AT R Y 3RG 1
19 131-32550 LGWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM ASH, k=N -5y 97 73 1
20 131-32501 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARN Yh-N =I5 I (1
7 T3T-29309 WASHER 3 07 JAT8IY- q))
22 $8-89151250-1P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 nyhrE A 15/64-28 (1)
23 131-32600 COLLAR B FI0eyA7- i
24 131-33053 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM, A-nt = {bak ont vas ]
25 123-40600 YPPER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE BIA-N ~{bFvi{(3h) I
7% §5-7000850-8P SCRER /6440 L=8 THEFEYT 5/764-40 =8 T
27 123-46709 LOWER LOOPER THREAD TAXE-0P FAN-N FYE Y i
28 85-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 1=4 €33y 1/8-44 L=4 i
29 132-22401 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP COVER MRt -FVET VAR - 1
30 SH-4040655-5¢ SCREW M4 L=6 #7229 M4 L=6 2
71 [73-40303 THREAT GUTDE, "RIGHT FOR- R b7 Y] 3% I
32 §8-3080610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 vAIY 9/64-40 L=b I
33 123-40402 THREAD TAXE-UP,RIGHT TIh-N -FYE Y IY I
34 S5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 £=7.8 TALTFY 11/64-40 L=T, H
35 131-32807 LOOPER THREAD TAXE-UP, LEFT k-n -5y (v ) 1
30 S§-7TI0840-57 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TRESEY 11/764-40 L=7. T
37 03 131-31206 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN A Th-N -8 3k v(4) 1
38 03 131-31305 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIN B oPh-n -4 3b v (B) 1
39 03 13%-31404 UPPER LOOFER ROLDER PIN € BFh-n -3 ¥k ¥(C) 1
40 03 131-31503 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER PIK D SA-N -&" ¥k (D) 1
31 03 131-3160% UFFER LOOPER BOLGER PIR E BTh-P -5 ¥ Y(E) 1
42 £5-9090618-TP SCREW 8/64-40 £=5.5 n¥ETE kb 9/64-40 L=5, 1
43 §8-9090410-TP SCRER nyhyE &b i
44 131-31701 0IL WICK STOPPER BALL AFVRAY Y 1
45 04 £31-31909 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE IUA-D g Iy -3 1
36 T3T-5180% GAUGE FIXIRG PIN S S T ¥ A O] T
47 05 131-32006 GUIDE SUPPORT GAUGE PIA-N - 1Y STy - 1
18 123-40501 THREAD GUIBE, UPPER 9Ph-N ~pTv (D2} 1
19 §8-4090615-5P SCRER §/64-40 L=6 IRy 8/64-40 L=6 1
50 123-40808 THREAD GUIDE ¥h-n 4R T 1
51 3330006 15-5P SCRER 9764-40 L= YA 0764-40 156 I
52 0l 132-22203 UPPER LOOPER GAUGE COVER DYA-N =B 1N A |
53 02 132-22302 UPPER LOGPER GAYGE COVER B a7~ -0+ 79(B) |
54 §8-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 YALFIY 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
55 400-10804 (11, SEAL RING AAT-h 1
56 F2530-704-000 UPFER TOOPER SHAFT RUBRERRING TN Y O &Y 1
57 £Q-2000000-00 0L WICK 2y 0,04
58 £Q-2020080-00 O1L WICK ¥y 0.04
59 04 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASH, Ken' =¥ 2RI HF-(73) 2
60 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR M-nt =Y PAFAMET- (1)
]| 35 BER0S [0-1P SCREW 1/74-40 L=5 VAT 173-40 =6 [¥2)
62 05 131-72853 THRUST COLLAR ASM. A-n =Y PRFAMAT-(FTY 1
63 131-72804 THRUST COLLAR A-n" =¥ 2RFAMT - (n
64 $$-8660610-1P SCRER  1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 1=6 (2)
66 §5-6090520-1P SCRER \ %228 1
66 5550905 30-1F SUREW6764-40 L=6 55y 9764-30 L= q
67 85-6090630-TP SCREW 0/64-40 L=6 £33 8/64-40 6=6 1
G8 g1 118-88104 UPPER LOOPER FRh-N 1
69 842 121-76004 UPPER LOOPER RN - 1
70 119-99347 LOWER LOOPER Fah-A - 1
71 TT3-00037 TRAVELTRG NEEDLE GUART T 1397 T
72 43 132-21403 UPPER LGOPER SHAFT A GIR-N -3 TA 1
73 03 132-21502 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT B gIA-N -¥" 4B 1
74 43 132-21501 GPPER LGOPER SHAFT C WA~ -3 90 1
NOTE (B 3) 01....FOR MO-G904R, 0-G91GR ¥0-5904R, ¥0-G9i6R/M

92,...FOR ¥0-6914R ¥O-68 1R

03....SELECTIVE PARTS RIRER &

04, .. .FOR MO-6904R,M0-G14R KO-GH04R , H0-6914RME

95... . FOR ¥0-6916R MO-60 168

FOR N§0,10,11,0RDER FOR SET ONLY CAN BE ACCEPTED
RO 19,113, v bOBOELVET,

— 18 —



10. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MO—6916R)
THEB N —/ EH{HRMO-6916RA)
33

r
3 ' |
. 1
!
: I
i
!
I
43
REF, KO NOTE PART NO BESCRIPTION E v 4 4 Qry
i 123-4230% BRACKET ¥ AT LY 1
2 SK-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 1=12 RIBITIE A} M5X0.8 L=12 1
3 131-2690% CHALN LOOPER SHAFT ¥ Iy 2 1
4 13£-28008 FRONT-AXD-REAR ARN =¥ R Y OF 1
5 131-29952 CHAIN LOGPER DRIVING ARK ASK. ¥ a9hvA-A 97 23 1
[ T3T-29903 CHATN LUGFER TRIVING ARK I IRVE-ROIE [43]
7 131-29368 WASHER ¥¥ 95 3AYady- (1)
3 §5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 BIAE AR 15/64-28 (1)
q 118-29751 CHALX LOOPER SLIBE BLOCK PEN Bl 7 TR 1
15 B2120-816-000 CHAEN LOOPER SLEBE BLOCK PIX ¥ I-y M vy {1)
T FII05-815- N4 BED VE 1ik] (13
12 131-25950 CHAEN LOOPER DREVING ARM ASH, =¥ ARy 997 93 1
13 131-25901 CHAEX LOOPER DREIVING ARM ¥ andvadk 295 {1}
14 S¥-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 [~12 BIAITHE &M M5X0.8 L=12 (1)
15 132-20009 CHAIN LOOPER ROB =¥ M 1
18 T3T-28103 BUSHING, FORNRT By YR Eie L) I
17 131-27006 BUSHING, REAR oY AR PoduAsk 1
18 123-42200 CHAIX LOOPER SHAFT PRIV, LINK =¥ adhvagy 93y 1
19 o1 131-26503 PIN , LONG A =3 a0k B H(FanA 1
20 1} 135-26602 PIN , LONG B =3 aghyadh okt v{Fan)h i
13 [ T3T-26701 PIN, TOWC =Y AN BE YRR T T
2 01 15L-26800 PIR, LONG D " a0dFANN PE Y(#30)D i
23 (1)} 131-27204 PIK , SHORT A Ay ash bt ¥(BY A 1
24 H 131-27303 PiN , SHORY B " apdARh Bt y(AY)B 1
25 H 131-27402 PI¥ , SHORT C V) VE D) S SPIC Y 1
pid TT T3T=Z7501 FIN, SRORT IF EV7 YEL SEIAVIE Y] T
27 01 B2119-816-400 BEARING A SF -3y BN AT A ]
28 01 BZ119-816-Ba0 BEARING B Y a-Ry pah ATTE B 1
29 ol B2119-815-C00 BEARING € ¥ 3y prbt A Teer 1
30 01 52119-816-000 BEARING D ¥ -3y ush N IR D 1
“H1G- BIRHIRG T YRy uiF N FITE 1
32 PS-0250062-KK SPRING PIN 2,58 AT I Y 2.5%6 1
33 SD-0720803-TH STEP-SCRER D=7,24 H=8 e 1
34 121-21612 DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET AN BTN Y H
35 $S-6E10750-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 £33% 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
I8 SS-4ORUS TP SCRE 1/78-44 =6 FLSE S VE:RY e 7
31 $5-6080620-TP SCREN 3334 i
8 85-GH1OTID-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 b33y 11/64-40 L=5.5 2
39 8§-7110720-TP SCREN 11/64-40 L=7 THEFEY 11/64-40 =7 i
40 $D-0720332-5P HIRGE SCREF B= 7.24 H= 3.3 ¥ vy D=7.24 H=3.3 1
31 00~ 10805 OIL SEAL RISG % i
42 131-30109 ADTUSTING WASHER ¢ Faber i
4 $8-6090920-SP SCvew 3734 {
44 121-20705 CHAIR LOOPER 3 AT )7 S H
KOTE (3E#) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS ARSS

~19 —



11. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1}
Ry A& (1)
34 @6;
e
g 3 o2 \3 9
38 ,

35 \

32

H 121-13205 PRESSER FGOT SBAFT 31y ) 1
2 13279701 PRESSER FGOT SHAFT BUSHING A3y Ak 1
3 55-7161040-5P SCREW 1/4-24 L= 9.5 TALFIY 1/4-24 L=5.5 1
4 121-13817 PRESSER FOOT SPAFT THRUST ARM A1y 223205 1
5 $8-61H0710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 £33 1/64-40 L=6.5 1
5 SSATSITIG-TP SCREW 15/63-28 L=I1.8 TI97E A 157683-28 T
7 312-04258 PRESSER LIFTING ARN ASM, A7y 95 91 Y 1
3 131- 15407 PRLSSLR FOOT ARY HINGE SUAFT FRLNF ey Y 1
9 132-74253 FOOT LIFTING LLVER STAND ASM, FLERTY LA -F o 9% 1
16 123-06106 FOOT LIFTING LEVER STAND A AITERTY LA - 1A (1)
11 FRERYESIIE] FOGT LIFTIRG TEVER STAND B FIIER7T N -5 4B )]
12 123-06353 FOOT LIFTING LIVER JUNCEION FPTRATY LA -4 Y (1}
13 123-06551 UPPER FELD DOG LIFTER A ASM. VRN 975-A03 [43]
14 $5-7110510-5P SCRER  11/64-40 L=5 ALFRY 11/64-40 1= 5 (2}
15 123-86501 SPRIXG AIRENTI N 3 ()
16 TZ36700 PRESSER ARN STOPPER FFI0F Abgh - [43]
17 88-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7,8 TELRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2}
18 RE-0300000-X0 E-RING 3 Ef 3847 3 }
19 131-17007 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SCREW FRIFF LA -3y 1
20 131-16306 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING FITTF LA -N 3 1
F1 TIT- 15000 PRISSER TIFTISG LEVER FFTF LR 1
22 123-06809 LEFTING KCOY ARIEN 799 1
23 131-16207 PRESSER FOOT SPRING $HIn 3 1
24 131-16503 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER SPRING FIIFI 2hyn” - 1
25 KH-6060003-5C NUT N6 WATES} NG 1
76 §S-GTIG320-5P NOT 1175140 EF3757F 11764-40 T
27 SH-6061200-8P SCRER M6 L=12 v3y M6 L=12 ]
28 $§-7110840-59P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAEFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
28 $8-7111410-T7 SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 TheFEY 11/64-40 L=14 1
30 SH-8050412-TP SCREW M5 1=4 MY OHS L=d 1
3T [ Z00-348537 PRESSER ADYUSTIRG SCREW EEEETATESE T
32 400-11753 PRESSER BAR ASK. A3k O 53 ]
31 122-88760 RRESSER REGULATOR SCREW WASHER ASrFaderiy ¥ I
34 F31-17406 PRESSIR REGULATOR NUT Adrfarkriyb 1
35 132-12709 PRESSER BAR COVER AR O - 1
k! 311040 RUERER RING LERZA b
37 1331-70402 RUBBER RING o3y 1
18 5H-8040402-TP SCRER H4X0,7 L=4 AR M4X0,7 L=4 1
1 132-13301 PRESSER BAR BUSHING AFIF 0ARN 1
40 5$-6121020-8P SCHEW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 Y735 3/16-28 L=9,5 i
11 [32-128038 AOTUSTTNG BASE AEEVITIVE I
42 132-13012 ADJUSTING SCRER v Faniyay 1
43 132-12915 ADJUSTIKG BLACK v danatrfadbyav 1
44 131-23302 ABJUSTIXG SPRING O Fa ki a2 1
48 §5-7150740-89 SCRER  15/64-28 L=7 ALFRY 15/64-28 L=7 2
16 WP-0450555-5D WASHER ™4 . 6X7.5X0.5 ¥ F T 4.6K7.550.5 T

90—



12. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)
Waxle (2)

-921 -



REF.XO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ... ... DESCRIPTION _________. LT R Qy_ |
i 123-06611 PURESSER FOOT ARM APeus 1
2 131-16702 THREAD TRIMMER 1h¥In 1
3 5S-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 ThEFRY 3/32-56 L=4.8 1
4 01 132-78759 PRESSER FOOT ASH, A%e(s3) 1
b 132-78508 PRESSER FOOT HINGE A¥zvyvy (1)
& 132-78700 PRESSER FOOT ¥z [§))]
7 119-30500 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN AEIvyy ¥y (D
8 119-30806 PRESSER FOOT SPRING A¥rbynt 3 (1
9 $§-6050670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L2y 9/64-40 L=6 (1

10 §8-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.9 YALTRY 1/8-44 1=4.9 (1)

11 WP-0371026-SD  WASHER 3,7X7X1 L7 F % 3.7X7X1 (1)

12 02 132-78858 PRESSER FOOT ASM. FHr(73) 1

13 132-788908 PRESSER FOOT HINGE Apreyy (D

14 132-78809 PRESSER FOOT iy ()

15 119-30500 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN AgIbyy ¥y (n
16 119-30606 PRESSER FOOT SPRING AEILYA 3 (1)
17 S5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L7233y 9/64-40 L=6 (n

18 §5-7080520-8P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 ThEFRY 1/8-44 L=4.9 (N

19 WP-0371026-8D  WASHER 3.7X7X! LF¥ 3 3.7X7X1 (1)

20 03 123-20057 PRESSER FOOT ASM, A¥r(s3) 1

21 123-26206 PRESSER FOOT HINGE pE RIS (1)

22 $5-6090670-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L7233y 9/64-40 L=6 (D

23 123-20107 REAR PRESSER URL17 B AN (1

24 119-31706 SPRING R YRYIN R (1)

25 119-30708 PRESSER FOOT HINGE PIN ALYV V7 (1)

26 119-36807 HINGE PIN o VRRIYYY Y ) (1)

27 123-20008 PRESSER ¥z (N

28 123-20305 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING AFIUF AT 3 n

29 58-4080415-SF  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 At 33 1/8-44 L=4 {1)

NOTE (7%32) 01....FOR MO-6304R HG-6904RfH
02....FOR ¥0-6914R MG-6914RA
03....FOR ¥0-6916R HO-6916RA

~ 29 —



13. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
AR

MO-6904R :

- 923 —



1 132-25008 CENTER THREAD GUEIDE FarFv bV 1
2 131-37559 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. {¥Favren 3y 9 (7 1
3 01 131-38359 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. {PFa0IN 31 9(%) 1
4 131-38G56 THREAD TENSION SPRING COMPL. AMFadIn 3y 9 (74) 1
5 131-37807 THREAD TENSION SPRING, RED ADFanIn 207 (1)
[ 131-38508 THREAD TENSION SPRING, YELLOW {FFaryn’ 3(%) (1
7 131-38805 THREAD TENSION SPRING, BLUE LhFavyn 3(7%) (1)
3 131-37708 THREAD TENSION KNOB, RED {bFanIIeI(Th) (1)
9 131-38409 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW IhFavyIei(¥x) (0
10 131-38706 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE LM FavyIvi(it) (1)
11 131-385904 THREAD TENSION BAR {1 Fa0yE Y m
12 131-37609 THREAD TENSION DiSK PRESSER {MFavyd Tz (1)
13 131-37906 SPRING BUSHING A7 9da e8!
14 131-38102 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {MFabvyn 3t 7ehh (n
15 131-38201 THREAD TENSION BISK ATV M (2)
16 131-38003 THREAD TENSION RUBEER WASHER {MFanya iy (1)
17 04 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARY 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
18 02 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE Fa T3 b7V 3
19 03 132-25107 TESION DISK THREAD GUIDE Fany¥F{ vV 4
20 04 131-39555 THREAD TENSION POST CONPL, YR{ M FauyE Yy Y {
21 131-40009 THREAD TENSION POST IR{PFIIVE Y (1)
22 131-39605 TESTON DISK THREAD GUIDE Favyd ATV (1)
23 131-39902 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {RFavIn’ 3 7ohh n
24 131-39803 THREAD TENSION NUT YA b FRO b (1N
25 131-39704 THREAD TENSION SPRING JR{ P FadIn 3 (1)
26 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER AMFIFTE FHAFYE A (1)
27 131-38201 THREAD TENSION DISK {bFaryE g (2)
28 04 PS-0200052-KH  SPRING PIN 2.3X5 A7 Vv ey 2,3X5 1
29 02 SS8-7110710-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 gALF2Y 11/64-40 L=7 1
30 §5-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 A 23 11/64-40 L=6 2
31 04 122-83602 THREAD GUIDE BASE FALDDADT YL 4 I
32 04 122-83701 THREAD GUIDE A JALBHRARTY A 1
33 04 122-83800 THREAD GUIDE B YA{RHALTYFB I
34 04 122-83909 THREAD GUIDE HOOK YR M HAYA |
35 D4 122-84008 THREAD GUIDE YR{LTVH 1
36 04 131-28707 THREAD GUIDE BASE SPRING FRTYFE ARAN 2 1
37 04 131-29259 LOWER THREAD CONDUIT BASE ASHM, JALPN WV 4(43) 1
38 04 123-47555 LOWER THREAD CAM COMPL. B2 AN Y S N 1
39 04 B2202-816-000  SHAFT YRIMIAY ¥ 1
40 04 B2402-716-0060 LOOPER THREAD GUIBE TUBE GUIDE R4V -BY TV 1
41 04 SS-5160510-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 } oY 15/64-28 L=5 1
42 04 SDP-0600341-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.0 lI=3.4 ARy 1
43 04 WZ-0640312-K0 WAVED WASHER FIN Y I 6.4X11X0.3 1
44 04 SM-4050855-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 FA' 3Y M5 L=8 i
45 04 85-4080415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 AT EY 9/64-40 L=4 1
45 04 55-4080415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FAT Ry 9/64-40 L=4 1
47 04 85-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 A 3T 9/64-40 L=4 1
48 04 $8-4090415-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 Fa' 2¥ 9/64-40 L=4 1
49 04 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1L=5 FA'2Y 11/64-40 L=5 1
NOTE (j:52) 0f....FOR MO-6304R(1 PC, IS USED.) MO-6904RM (1 @EW)
FOR MO-6914R,HO-6916R MO-6914R,MO-6916R/H
(2 PC. ARE USED,) (2 fa{E)
02....FOR MO-6904R ¥0-6904R /8
03....FOR MO-G914R,K0-6916R M0-6914R , MO-GOI6R
04....FOR HO-6916R K0-6916R/M

- 94 —



14. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

T ARG

910

- 95 ~



REF.NQ _ NOTE ~_ PARTNO. . . DESCRIPTION . . _.] | A SN SR Qty |
1 01 R4200-JGE-DO0  THROAT PLATE {4 1
2 02 R4305-J6E-E00  THROAT PLATE nY{4 1
3 03 R4508-JGE-D00  THROAT PLATE nY{A4 1
4 $8-2110910-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 TA$52Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
5 131-51204 THROAT PLATYE BASE B nI{AE 1(B) 1
6 SS-G110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t33y° 11/64-40 L=6 3
7 122-88908 THROAT PLATE BASE B SUPPORT AULAR {(B)IHHE 1
8 SH-4051055-8P  SCREW Iy 2
9 04 132-32657 LOWER ENIFE BRACKET ASM, IRAAPIIHALS3 1

10 03 132-32756 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASH, JRAZDIIFLAH3 |
11 121-33211 SPRING STOPPER YRAAN FpALA (1)
12 118-06304 PLUG R AT (1)
13 88-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 ALTEY 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
14 118-46607 SPRING JEAR AFAD TS N} (1
1% 121-32619 LOWER ENIFE BRACKET YAV MEEES {1
16 121-02208 THROAT PLATE BASE A nI{EE { A {1
17 S8-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t33y 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
18 121-03701 RUBBER PLUG B R4 EFUYva A B ()
19 132-35304 RUBBER PLUG A BRI L GYVT A (1
20 04 121-32700 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YHAR AFAN T (n

21 SS-9111010-SP SCREW [1/64-40 L=0.5 UIRTE Kb 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

22 121-33104 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YAAR A¥T (1)

23 121-02810 LEVER SHAFT A BN =T ) (D)

24 04 121-32908 ROTATING STOPPER YHARAIAY ¥ 4 RUYR A (1)
25 §8-7050710-SFP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 ThEIRY 9/64-40 L=6.8 (2)
26 03 121-32809 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STHD YRAZ A5LN I (D
27 03 121-33005 ROTATING STOPPER FAAR 25D ¥ IRYIR A ()
28 121-33708 HOLDER PIN rIFIE v (2)
29 121-03107 RUBBER PLUG BANUN & D3V 7 w2 (1
30 S5-7151120-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=il IhL32Y 15/64-28 L=11 (1)
31 121-02950 LEVER ASM, FIA 4 MALbn =23 ')
RY) 118-02006 LEVER SPRING R4 Madbn - p 3 (N
33 118-46805 HOLDER PIN S b AR A (n
34 55-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 b33y 15/64-28 L=14 2
35 131-51105 NEEDLE HOLDER SUPPORT PIYSHEE 1
36 §5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IALT3Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
37 01 118-90100 NEEDLE GUARD NN 1

38 02 118-90308 NEEDLE GUARD Ny 1

39 03 120-15301 NEEDLE HOLDER YLz 1

40 03 120-15400 NEEDLE HOLDER nyYk i

41 03 121-77903 NEEDLE HOLDER NG 1

42 03 85-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 TILIRY 9/64-40 L=4.6 1

43 03 SS-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 IAEFEY 3/32-56 L=4.8 2

44 SS-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IREIZY 9/64-40 L=6 1

45 131-50701 LOWER KNIFE JRAR 1

46 131°02702 THROAT PLATE GOVER ni{574 2

NOTE (i%52) 01....FOR MO-6904R HO-GY04R/B
62....FOR MO-6914R KO-6914RE
03....FOR MO-6916R MO-6916RH

04,.,.FOR MO-6904R, MO-6914R

—- 98 —

HO~6904R , MO-6914RH



15. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS
EA AR

18
0

REF.NO__ NOTE___ PARTNO. _ .. ._.. DS EEL R L O AR O R Qy |
1 B2024-771-000 SUSPERSION SCREW LS s I
2 123-186062 UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM JIARTARGF 1
3 S%-8061250-TP SCRER M6 L=12 nyAzE Ah M6 L=12 ]
4 i23-18101 KNIFE ARM SHAFT ARYF Y ;
5 132-77405 BUSHING, FRONT ¥ any ¥ hvaiak ]
& 131-51006 BUSHING, REAR GFALY FosAik t
7 0t 131-47460 PLATN KHIFE SUPPORT A LIAREIL(A) i
8 01 §5-6111040-Sp SCRER 11/64-40 L= 9.5 b33y 11/64-40 1=9.5 i
$ 02 131-47301 PLAIH KN1FE SUPPORT LTARS S 1
10 02 88-6111650-SP SCRER 11/64-40 [=16 b33y 11/64-40 =16 i
11 1371-50860 UPFER KNITE GUIDE SHAFT LEEYS AR SR i
12 115-66809 0iL SEAL YAIY 7 A{AZ - i
13 03 131-22007 CRARE PIN A APUTENATTIC VA 1
14 03 131-22106 CRAHE PIN B AFUTRNAF T ¥ 1
15 03 £31-22205 CRARE PIN C RPUTRIAGTIE VO 1
16 03 [31-22304 TR PIN B ARG 750 YT 1
17 a1 131-50503 PLAIN XNIFE LFAL i
18 02 131-50602 PLAIN XNITFE bFAL 1
19 04 85-8490823-1F BOLT 9/64-40 L=8 wAAsE A 1
20 04 WP-0370316-5D WASHER 3.7X8%0.3 L9 3 3.7X8X0.3 1
Z1 CS-111101H-SH TIRUST COLLAR ASK. FANY ¥ 727 A0A7-(03) 1

22 C§5-1111019-SH THRUST COLLAR D=1%.11 W=10 A22b9¥ D=11.11 K=10 4}

23 §5-8640339-5pP SCREM 1/4-40 1= 3.9 bARY 1/4-40 [=3 o
24 45 115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT JPAIRE 1
25 05 11B-45807 UPPER ENIFE G7AZ i
26 [ SS-91TI6I0-SP SCREN 11/64-40 =16 A7E R 11764-40 L=16 1
27 06 118-45500 UPPER KRIFE SUPPORT GYATF i
28 96 118-45908 UPPER KNIFE H7AZ 1
29 06 §8-9112310-5P SCRER 11/64-40 L=23 oFh7%" A 11/64-40 L=23 1
30 07 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE YTATIRE i
3t &1 115-65702 WASHER IR ¥ 3 1
32 07 116-65603 UPPER KNIFE COVER GTAZEN - 1
33 07 $§-4060310-SP SCREF 3/32-56 1-2.5 FATRY 3/32-56 1L=2.5 i
34 07 §3-4060310-5p SCRER 3/32-56 L=2.5 FATRY 3/32-56 L=2.5 1

01....FOR KO-6904R,HMC-GF14R(EXCEPT JE)
02....FOR ¥0-6916R(EXCEPT JE)}
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

04, .. EXCEPT JE

05,., ,FOR ¥0-6904R,M0-6914R(FOR JE) MO-8904R, KO-6014RAA(JEM )
06, .,.FOR MO-§9E6R(FOR JE) HO-6916RB(JEM)
07,.. . FOR JE JEH

MO-6904R, KO-6O14RFICJRRER <)
MO-GOLERIH (JEHER <)

RBIREBS

JEIEER €

ROTE (&)

_27_



16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
St A E AR

________________ N
\
P P 25
14 Q@? 23 Qﬁ?
13 22

REF. N0 _ NOTE _ PARTNO. __ _ _ __ ___ ] PESCRIPTIOGR .. 2 A A aty _

! 131-63456 SILICON TANK ASM. IV VLA 1

2 131-63803 NEEDLE THREAD FELT AY{h7zhb i

3 131-63902 NEEDLE THREAD FELT PRESSER nYAbIIANARE |

4 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG Py 1

5 SH-4040855-5P SCREW N FY 1

[ 01 131-62557 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASH. (OVER) ARV IYOF(E-N - 33 T

7 131-62565 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT COMPL. FVIESTEIG S SR T ) kil n

3 131-62573 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM. (OVER) AR (E-n 223 (1)

9 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT AR (1)
10 S$-7090610-$P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ThLIRY 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
11 131-62904 TANK LAY ()
12 131-63001 TANK COVER ALV T4 (n
13 $S-4091015-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 $A* 33 9/64-40 L=10 I
14 WP-0371026-8D WASHER 3.7X7X1 L5 A 3 3.TXTKL i
15 02 131-63159 NEEDLE COOLER UNIT ASM.(INTER) ML YIF (1v8-)23 1
16 131-63167 NEEDLE COOLER COMPL.(INTER) AL AEYI5({va- )91 9 (D
17 131-63175 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. (INTER) MR rE(4VE-)3 ()
18 131-62805 NEEDLE COOLER SUPPORT SRS VA R (1
19 8§-70%0610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YARTEY 9/64-40 L=6 ¢))]
20 131-62904 TANK LAY (1)
21 131-63001 TANK COVER ATV Y] N
22 $8-4091015-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 A" 3% 9/64-40 L=10 1
23 WP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7X1 b3 2 3.TXTHL 1
24 $S5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7.8 YAy 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
25 131-63704 BUSHING MM 932 1

NOTE (7:32)

01....FOR MO-6904R,MO-6914R
02....FOR HO-6916R

— 28 —

HO-6904R MO-6914RH
KO-6916RH



17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

e Bk

- 90 —



REF.NO _KOTE _ _ PARDNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _ ______._ .| LS A T SRR aty
1 123-15008 WORH TE-h 1
2 400-18045 OiL PUMP ASM fadakt vt My i
3 123-15909 0IL PUMP Yadad vt 5 (1)
4 * 133-4300§ WORM WHEEL Pr-Add-A (1)
5 % SH-B050412-TP SCREW M5 L=4 MAXY M5 L=4 (2}
§ TI0-18T0% GEAR PUEP SHAFT LARGE FYW Yy i E4d {n
7 B3534-1352-000 PINION GEAR v zAy {2}
8 118-40303 011, PUMP PINION ¥y I oAY (2)
g 123-17004 GEAR PUMP SHAFT YRy 2(53y) (1)

i0 123-16006 PINION SPACER g L (1)
1T TZ9- 18105 TASTRG 2507 {0
12 400-16762 PUMP COVER T - (1)
13 $§-4112215-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 A 3% 11/64-40 L=22 (23
14 85-6090810-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 vI3Y 9/64-40 L=7.5 &)
15 $Q-1110401-Y4Z CONRECTING SCREW F1-7" VWY (1)
TG NS=BTIO3T0-SP NUT T1/54-40 TYH7FFF 11/64-40 (&)
17 121-29318 CONNECTING SCREW BRACKET A-Ahyayy Fiic (1)
18 50-1110451-Y42 CONNECTING SCREW AT VYRR (N
19 58-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA° 23 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
20 400-16763 PUMP NET ¥yr o7s ')
A SH-GUGT802Z-TP SCHEW 96 [=18 TIRITIE Ak )
22 WP-0651056-5D WASHER 6,5X11X1 ei¥ F 3 6,5X11X1 2
23 132-28655 LUBRICATION MECHANISM PIPE ASH fa0ap {7 43 1
24 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7" 0.2t
25 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER B-¥ey 7444 i
76 SG-1150454-30 CONNECTTING SCREW NAT VTR 3z
27 123-15800 QILING EXIT SUPPORT PR Y FHX 1
28 $S-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MAFY 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
29 131-43300 DIL GAUGE A -y I
30 131-44001 OIL GAUGE GASKET AM -3 N vy 1
T SO-1TT045 142 CONNECTING SCREW NAT VTR T
32 NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 uHrEYY 11/64-40 1
33 131-42855 FILTER GUIDE ASM. FM- A (23 1
34 131-70808 RUBBER RING oyvy 1
45 S¥-4051601-SC SCREW M5%0.8 L=16 38" 335" H5X0.8 L=16 1
6 SOCTTT046T-12 CONRECTING SCREW N AT VTRY 7
37 8Q-1150451-47 COMNNECTING SCREW fa-7" VyEiry 1
38 131-42609 011 TUBE HOLBER VNS 4
39 131-44100 OILING PIN ap¥adak v 1
40 131-44209 O1L FELT ni¥adrak’ v7ckh 1
i1 TA-0400301-H0 PLUG 1=4%4.5 =3 1A%y D=4X4 5 [=3 I
42 SM-8050502-TF SCREW M5 L=5 Mgy 1
43 131-43417 OILING PIN OTA-N —Fadaks vy 1
44 131-43508 OIL FELT OTA-N -Fadakt yIohh 1
45 132-30107 OIL PLUG PTA-N ~% 201k VhAtY 1
35 S5-BTZT0Z0-5P SURFW 3/16-28 L= 0.5 Ry 371608 1=0.5 I
47 131-43607 OIL FELT PRESSER WA-N ~fadaTIAbAts i
48 131-43706 OIL FELT YTA-N -Faa7chd i
49 $S-7060310-8P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 TReIEY 3/32-56 L=3 H
50 132-75151 FLOAT ASH, ANV 1
9 T32-7510% FLOAT ] m
52 132-75003 01L GAUGE BAR RUELS S ] (L
53 132-29307 FLOAT SUPPORT UENL S AN (1)
54 132-75201 FLOAT GUIDE BAR a4V xRy ()
55 132-28804 OIL FELT GUIDE AR Y vhata 7oA (M 1
56 TI0-18005 SCRER FENES i
57 132-29109 OIL FELT B AYIb G IE yEaraTIhbB 1
58 132294406 OIL FELT A MFR 9IYIE yEat17akbA 1
59 132-289803 OIL FELT PRESSER MR I vz AT 2
0 310-18005 SCREW Fa Ry i
] 13935000 FELT PRESSER SPACER VESTEVETAY 5 B0 & |
62 BP-3000001-CR VINYL PIPE [N TN O N 0,28
63 SQ-0000451-47 CONNECTING SCREW NI YRRy 1
64 SQ-1150441-8D CONNECTING SCREW AT PurY Ry 1
65 236-30007 TUBE $a1-7" 0.17
i SSTETI0RT0-TP SUREW EF 3y A
87 132-76802 ONCE THROYGH OIL FELT B VIR TR PR RUNEI NN 1
68 132-77008 ONCE THROYGH COVER LEE VA VREVE S 1
§9 132-77157 ONCE THROUGH PIPE ASH. BUEFIAYY 2N 47 73 1
70 137-65607 OIL CONNEC, ARM 191 LYrYuF 1
T 73630007 TUBE Fi-T 0.1
72 S¥-4060801-SE SCREW FINP A i

-~ 30 ~



18. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
W ERT— TG

i 131-61005 CASE SPONGE T-RAR vy i
2 131-60908 COOLING FAN CASE Y-7-4-32 1
3 131-61153 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH, YU VEECYE 1
4 01 123-41954 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASY. RIPA F2-bA2T 3903 1
5 123-41965 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE(SE¥1-SUNKER) FIGE ya-b(Ary av) (1)
i 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ZJTAL yai-b (N
7 02  131-55758 CLOTH WASTE CHYTE ASYM, FIE Ya-p(23) 1
8 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIA ya-by F (n
9 131-55700 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UPPER AR ya-Mx (1)
10 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT Ya-p¥¥E (n
T SS- 50906 T0-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FoARy 9/64-40 L=5 &)
12 NS-6090310-SP KUT 8/64-40 ughsHn 9/64-40 (3
13 131-55403 DUST-PROOF RUBBER FOVIT A 4
14 131-556500 DUST-PROOF RUBBER SPACER 0¥y ARA -3 4
15 131-55007 HOLDING PLATE BOLT {5y B 4
i6 02 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE FIFA T2k 1
17 02  5S-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T PARY 11/64-40 1=7 2
8 02 SK-2351600-SC WOOR SCREW D=3.5 L=16 TR 3
19 111-55108 DRAWER (£330 1
20 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT PER Y R 2
71 119-59400 TABLE (SEMI-SUNKEN) FE AR CTEY) I
22 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER EER YARIN - i
23 NS-6240630-SE NUT 3/8-18 Myt 4
24 01  SK-2351600-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.5 L=16 TEYFEIRY 3
25 SK-3311500-SC WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=15 TEEFRY  D=3.1 L=1§ 6
76 SE-3513200-5C WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 TREFEY D=5.1 L=ag 4
27 58-6090830-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 5
28 WP- 1002036~ SE WASHER 10X21X2 |53 20 I 4
28 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5 A R¥ 2 10K18X2.5 4

NOTE (E72)

01... .EXCEPT JE
0Z....FOR JE

~31 —

JEILER <
JEM



19, FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
LA T — T IVEHER

o

—18

-
ro |

__________________ A S AR 1> A

i 131-61405 CASE SPONGE F-ARR vy i

2 131-50908 COOLENG FAN CASE ¥-7-4-3 1

3 02 $8-5110710-SP SCREW 11/64-49 L=T P72y 11/64-40 L=T 2z
4 02 SK-2351600-8C KOOD SCRER D=3.5 L=16 TAETEIEY 3

5 1]} 131-55858 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE ASH, AR Fa-ME vEV )R 1

5 T31-5620% CTOTH WASTE CHUTE ZIFR Ya-h (T VF7) m

7 131-5630% CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RIPA Ya-M F {n

8 131-55908 CHUTE THLET LEVER Fa-b fon - (1)
9 131-56008 CRUTE INLET SPRING Ya-bo A2 (1}
10 131-56104 CHUTE TNLET RUBBER Fa-p#2A (1)
I SS-6000420-5P STREW §763-40 1=4.0 7y 0/764-30 =4 (§))]
12 ST-6030821-0A SCRER D=3-24 =8 3¢ y3¥ D=3-24 L=8 ()
13 ST-6030821-0A SCREW D=3-24 L=8 Sy v}y D=3-24 L=8 )
14 WP-0370316-3D WASHER 3,7X8X0.3 b73 4 3 3.7X8%0.3 €)]
15 119-59558 TABLE ASH. F-7 4 (B ufy) 43 1
T8 T51-55403 “BUST-FROOF RUEBER Fovva h 7
17 131-55108 HOLDING PLATE BOLT C whr{ad fr(C) 2
I8 131-55205 HOLDING PLATE BOLT D B {a Ah(D) 2
19 02 131-55759 CLOTI RASTE CHUTE ASM, RIIX Fa-b(23) 1
20 131-55601 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET AR Ya-b F n
=T T31-55700 TLOTH WASTE CHUTE, UFPER ZITX J1-10T 7
22 131-55502 CHUTE SUPPORT bATYS 534 (1)
23 $5-5099610-5P SCRER 5/64-40 1=6 b7R3Y 9/64-40 L=6 (3}
24 NS-6099310-SP NUT 9/G4-40 uyAYIIT 9/64-40 (3)
25 02 123-41806 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE FX Ya-} i
7% TIT-61153 FRAWE SUFFORT PLATE ASH, R VIZEVE T
27 131-55304 FRAME HOLDING PLATE COUPLING L-AoF{Ary 7 1
28 S4-9082513-CF SCREW H8 L-25 sy Ah M8 L-25 4
29 NM-6080600-8¥ HUT M8 nyAyFy M8 132 4
30 WP-(1850002-5C WASHER 8,5X18X1,6 v3$ 3 3 8.5XK18%X1.6 4
31 SK=35T3000-5C WO SCRER D=5 1 L=9% TAEIEY D=5.1 [=a2 3
32 111-55108 DRAWER ey 1
13 111-85207 DRAWER SUPPORT (£330 554 2
34 D8204-555-B00 DRAWER STOPPER LA ¥ARIN - 1
35 $K-3311500-5C #00D SCREW D=3.1 =15 TAes3y 0=3,1L=15 6
= = WASHER TOXI8XZ.5 AR Y TOXTENET 3

37 $8-6090630-TP SCRER  9/64-40 L=6 YFRY 8/64-40 L=6 5
38 o1 §5-5110710-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=T PIARY 11/64-40 L=T z
39 WP-1002036-SE WASHER 10X21X2 (& 3] 12
40 NS-6240630-5E HUT 3/8-18 oyiy}sh 12

KOTE (#:3) 01....EXCEPT JE JEIZER ¢
02....FOR JE JER

—32 —



20. STAND COMPONENTS (Z - T)

JHIBE4R (Z - T)

- 33 -



REF, B0  NOTE = PARTHO. _ . .. __ DESCRIPTION _ __ .. ___] | SN Qty
1 119-60655 T STAND JUNCTION Ty 9 1
2 111-57567 T LEG JUNCTION NES TN (n
3 GPF-06080000 PEDAL NP (1)
4 GPF-08070000 PEDAL MAT AR A TR (1)
5 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 73R Favkyn'y (1)
6 111-53001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 73R VI (2)
7 D8113-665-B00  PEDAL BUSHING FELE Bl A (2)
8 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INEAD 2 (n
g9 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 ayhsIyh M8 132 (2)

10 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 8 RYINTRIE A (2)
11 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER §.7X18X1.6 38 B 3 8,7Xi8X1.6 (23
12 SL-9061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 S A L1V o A (2)
13 118-60754 T STAND JUNCTION(WITH CASTER) Ty o9 0 {Fv214-¥%) 1
14 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION Ty 79 9 (n
S GPF-06060000 PEBAL AR (n
16 GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT AR YY) {1
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE TR FavreIny (1
18 111-58001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VELC Balail s )
i B8113-555-B30  PEDAL BUSHING VELE A S A (2)
20 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD N S (D
21 NM-GOB0001-SE  NUT M8 WhrIYh M8 132 )
29 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT SAR MV EI VS VR (2)
23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v b 3 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
24 SL-2061291-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 LAl A VET DY T4 AN (2)
25 B7114-012-0A0  MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. LyryE - 9% 7 73 1

26 111-51065 7 LEG JUNCTION (%) Z XY ryay (B) 1

27 B8IG1-771-0A0  PEDAL ASM. ZEYIT- N AR N3 1

28 SM-0082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 yhyE A M8 L=20 (2)

29 HS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 AR 8.6X15K1.4 (2)

30 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v5¥ A 3 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

31 11t-51909 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET Y E A 2

32 NM-GOB0721-SE  NUT M8 mIhIFI N8 (N

33 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING YESE: S Al b B (2)

34 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nyysE Ah M6 L=12 (2)

35 HS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6,2X11.4X1.2 MRS R 6.2X11.4%1.2 (2}

36 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6,7K13XI YS¥ A 2 6.7K13K1 (2)

37 112-46600 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7i(% F3uky {4 (1)

38 112-46501 PEDAL INE o 7 (n

39 B8152-771-000  PEDAL MAT INE S A5 1 (1)

40 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE S A (D

—- 34 —



21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—6804R,MO~6914R)
HorEEE BEHRMO-6904R,MO-6914RA)

-85 —



REF.NO  _HWOTE = PARTNO. _ . ___. BDESCRILPTION ________ .. t v oA 4. Qty_
1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM, IMFyoF(23) i
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM, {795 (73) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {MaFoF (2)
4 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {MaFE 9YARHE (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP {MaFd vdr 1 b {1)
6 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {MFE 9(71) D
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {MAFE IR T (1)
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE AMFARTYH (1)
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE AMFA VI 4 (1)

10 131-68109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM {MAFA DTV 97 (N
11 131-63208 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM BASE AVaFABTVHIF A A (1)
12 22930309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER fhardt 9 (¥4) (n
13 228-31109 SPOOL RETAINER {bex7bh A (4)
4 229-31000 SPOOL PIN SN EVi e (4)
15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION {bIXITY Shvyay (4)
16 229-30804 SPOOL REST FESE VS )]
17 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¥333y M6 L=15 {4)
18 SM-4051406-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Fa* 337 M5 L=14 (2)
19 NM-B050001-SE  BUT M5 wyhrIIL ¥5 (2)

20 SM-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 $A° 23 H4X0,7 L=10 (2)

21 NM-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 YRy IIh M4X0.7 232 ()

22 S¥-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT33¥ M4 L=12 (N

23 S$¥-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 Fat 33y M4X0,7 L=20 N

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0,7 aIRrYh H4X0.7 292 ()
25 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 15220 (2)

26 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NIV T % 16,4%26.6%3.2 (1)

27 NM-6160511-SE  NUT MIGX1.5 nyhaFYh M16XE.5 132 (1)

28 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyysFh M5 {(4)

29 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR H 2 5.1%9,2X1.3 (4)

- 36 —



22. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO —-6904R, MO ~6914R SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
ST 3 R (MO-6904R, MO 6914R 5 Al SR )

=
@__

o
(@

L i



REF. NG NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ___ _ __ __ DESCRIPTLON _ _______] N T B Quy |
1 131-67754 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH, L MFVIF(I3) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARY ASH. ,LONG {ha5957 (Fav}s3 {2)
3 131-68505 THREAD GUIDE ARM B {baFy5F $H1B (1
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG {ba7hF #av (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT APRFE AN (4)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP {hAFE 9T 20 A n
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER £RAFE 9(91) (1)
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {MFE DY F (1)
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE {MAFA T (B

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE ,LOWER LMAFANT Y (V)8 4 (1
11 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM MG {b 705 (n
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE {PAFART VIO & £ (n
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER {PAFE 9 (¥4) (N
14 228-31109 SPOOL RETAINER {Iv¥7VR A (4)
15 228-31000 SPOOL PIN NS viE {4)
16 229-30903 SPODL REST CUSHION AhIXOTY FhyYay {4)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST AN e LE M) (4)
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT, A 1h5957 $¥zA n
19 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 vyaxy” M6 L=15 (4)
20 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 Fat 13y Mb L=14 (2)
21 NH-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhiFIh M6 {2)
22 S¥-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FA' I3Y W4X0,7 L=10 ()
23 NM-5040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 BYHFYD M4X0,7 232 (2)
24 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IR M4 L=12 (1
25 SM-4042001-8C  SCREW ¥4 X 20 FAT 23y M4X0.7 1=20 (1)
26 NN-G04G002-SE NUT M4XC.7 nyhrF9h M4X0.7 232 2)
27 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 [ 2 (2)
28 %8-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MEF T} 16.4X26.6%3.2 (1)
29 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 w7 MI6X1.5 1y (n
30 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 IpsFvh M6 (4)
31 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 F % 5.1%9,2X1.3 (4)
32 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 wher2y P=3.8 L=20 (2)
33 SH-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 A IRy K6 L=12 (2
34 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nyHsYr M6 132 (2)

— 38 —



23. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO—6916R)

— 39 —



REF. N0 _ NOTE ~_ PARTNO.  _ _  _____ DESCERIPTION _ . _____] LS S aty .
1 131-67655 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASH, {MFIIF(P3) |
2 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASH, {24797 (#3) (1)
3 131-68356 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM, ,LONG {MF9F (Fav)ds (n
4 229-30507 THREAD STANDING ARM M50 (1
5 229-30706 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT A MR UV (4)
6 228-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBRER CAP IRF U1 T A (1)
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {MEFE 9(91) (1)
8 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {MFE 1% ¥ (0
9 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE AMAFLATYH (1)

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER APAFAPT V(P4 4 (1)
11 131-68108 THREAD GUIDE ARM Y IS LA {0
12 151-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE AMAFAPTYFAYF 2 4 n
13 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER 1Mk 9(3%) (1
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER {F¥7LE A (5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN Lhvkirk v {5)
6 229-30503 SPOOL REST CUSHION {IX9TF Fheyay {5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST SANEVLE Al (5
18 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 p5a3y M6 L=15 (4)
19 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT IR M5 L=14 (2)

20 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhrFyL M5 (2)

71 SH-4041001-SC  SCREW M4X0,7 L=10 FaTaRy N4X0,7 L=10 )

22 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 HYEIFY M4X0.7 2¥2 (2)

23 SH-4041201-8C  SCREW M4 L=12 FATIRY M4 L=12 (1

24 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FAT IRy M4X0,7T L=20 (n
25 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 WYRTFIh MAX0.7 232 (2)
26 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 b b 3 (2)

27 WS-1643202-XR  SPRING WASHER N A¥ b3 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)

28 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 avhsFyh MI6X1.5 1¥a {1

29 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayhsFIh M5 (5)

30 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AXE R 5. 1X9,2K1.3 (5)

31 131-68307 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG {13797 (Fa7) {1

— 40 —



24. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (MO —6916R SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

ST R (MO —6916R BERUiE ST )

— 41 ~



REF.NO _ _NOTR. __ PARTNO. . _._ BESCRILPTION _ _______. SR T S Qty |
1 131-67853 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM. AMFYIF(IR) 1
2 131-68851 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. ,LONG 1M (Fam) 73 (2)
3 131-68505 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT B {MF957 $31B (1)
4 131-68802 THREAD STANDING ARM ,LONG 1 MFEF Fab (2)
5 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AMaFE 9AY (6)
6 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP {MFE ET 1R (3
7 229-30408 THREAD STANDING ROD, UPPER {MFE M (91) (1
3 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT {MFE Iy 7 (1)
9 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE b ATV (1)

10 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER {MAF{BTVI (T4 4 (1)
Il 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE [P TVHOF (0
12 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE LPAFLRTYHOF A 4 (n
13 229-30309 THREAD STANBING ROD, LOWER AMFE () (1
14 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER {757 A (5)
15 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ISEVLs ] (5)
16 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AMX9rY 5oy yay (5)
17 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1h¥ry 5 (6)
18 131-68406 THREAD STANDING ARM SUPPORT A {MFHF $3TA (N
19 131-68950 THREAD STANDING ARM A ASM. {MFIF AZ3 (1

20 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v313y M6 L=15 (6)

21 SN-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA I3y M5 L=ld 2)
22 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyirIvh M5 {2}

23 SM-4041001-8C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAT U3y M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

24 NM-6040002-SE  NUT M4X0.7 Oyhs3Yh MAX0.7 232 {2}

25 SH-4041201-8C  SCREW M4 1L=12 FATIRY M4 L=12 (1)

26 SM-4042001-SC  SCREW M4 X 20 FATIRY NAX0.7 E=20 §))

27 NM-6040002-8E  NUT M4X0.7 uYHIFYh M4X0.7 2¥a (2)

28 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 b3t b % (2)

29 NS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER M3 IR 16.4X26.6X3.2 (D)

30 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 ashroh Mi6X1.5 1va (D

31 NH-60G0001-SE  NUT M5 By M6 (5)

32 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ME B F 5.1X9,2X1.3 (5)

33 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TAEIRY D=3.8 L=20 (2)

34 SK-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 Fa' 13y M6 L=12 (2)

35 NM-G060001-SE  NUT M8 nyhIFI M6 132 " (2)

36 131-68901 THREAD STANDING ARM A 113597 A (D

— 42 —



25. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS
FEITESCER AL BItR

— 43 —



02....FOR MO-6914R, M3-6916R
03....FOR MO-G904R, MO-6914R
04, .. FOR MO-6904R, MO-6516R
05....FOR MO-6914R

06, ..,FOR MO-6916R
47....FOR SC-380

— 44 —

¥0-6914R MO-6916RH
HO-6904R , MO-6914RH}
HO-G6904R,MO-GI16R
MO-6914RH
MO-6916RH

SC-380H

______ NOTE __ _PARTNO, _________BESCRIPTION _________X _y_ *_4____ ____ 9%y _
1 01 SS-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 PARY* 1/8-44 L=3.2 1
2 02 $8-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.2 MARY* 1/8-44 L=3.2 2
3 BO112-804-000  SPANNER Y BARYT ANt ¥ 1
4 B9135-123-0B0  SILICON OIT. LUBRICANT (30CC) IALYI-¥ (30CC) 1
5 115-44707 UPPER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM YIh-N IV 95 1
6 115-65702 WASHER TTAZRYL ¥ 0 % 1
7 121-23709 LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM YRE-n -¥Y U5 1
8 04 B2519-804-000 UPPER LOOPER TPR-A 1
9 05 B2519-814-000 UPPER LOOPER YR -n 1

10 B2521-804-000 LOWER LOOPER FAh-N 1

11 03 SS-4080620-1P  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FATRYT 1/8-44 L=6 1

12 55-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 vI2y 1/8-44 1=4 1

13 118-47605 LOWER KNIFE FIHTy HAL 1

14 119-64509 CERAMIC LOWER KNIFE ¥53ivy VAR 1

t5 119-92005 LOWER KNIFE $HAR 1

16 118-48405 UPPER KNIFE COVER YUAZAN - i

17 119-65753 PEDAL ASM. INEAN WEES! i

18 119-65704 PEDAL INE A ! (1

19 119-65803 PEDAL THRUST COLLAR INEAS A S RN {2)

20 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 uyHsE Ah M6 L=12 (2)

21 55-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 1=2.5 FATRY 3/32-56 L=2.5 i

22 06 121-05458 CLOTH PLATE ASM, RN 4y g 1

23 121-04550 CLOTH PLATE ASM, AR A4 43 (n

24 115-013061 ECCENTRIC BUSHING R4 AYIYT 9Ya (1

25 WZ-0420350-XP  DISC SPRING 30" % (1)

26 C5-(400671-Sp  THRUST HOLDER AFAh 0T (D

27 SM-8040302-TP  SETSCREW VAR (D)

28 06 119-49104 CLOTH BASE COVER RO AIN - 1

29 S5-4060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 1=2.5 AT FY 3/32-56 L=2.5 1

30 03  115-98000 HPPER KNIFE SUPPORT YUAZEEX 1

31 3 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE YA 1

32 03 S§5-9111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 nyyyE Ah 11/64-40 L=16 {

33 06 118-45500 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT ARSI i

34 06 118-45906 UPPER KNIFE . YYAL , 1

35 06 S8-9112310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=23 n¥hIE b 11/64-40 L=23 1

36 06 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE TIAZATL 1

37 07 400-11755 SYNCHRONIZER TURN STOPPER ASM. YuynHE -vyYh AR 1

38 400-25294 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER ASK. Yyanb{E -3yYht A3(SY-1) 1

39 07 400-11756 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER Yy Uh A (1)

40 400-11758 SYNCHRONIZER BASE COLLAR VAN SPLEE T {1

41 400-11757 SYNCHRONTZER STOPPER BASE FuFuF{E -vyIL AN YA4R §))

43 400-22255 SYNCHRONIZER STOPPER FYINFLE -Rpant - (1)

43 §5-5120810-SP  SCREW A AYR Y (n

44 $5-9154540-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=45 uyhoE b 15/64-28 L=45 (1)

45 06 121-20713 CHAIN LOOPER =y avhvE-N 1

46 400-36778 V BELT SLIDER INFAYE>E i

NOTE (7:38) 01....FOR MO-6804R HO-6904RH



26. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

r
!
1
!
!
!
|
|
|
!
|
|
|
L

RSB

1 131-60858 ACCESSORTE BAG ASH. TV TN 9 (F3) 1
2 131-60007 RING SPANNER AW AYF(TXT) (0
3 131-60205 PIN SPANNER YatIIF b VAnt } (D
4 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 79 JRYN Y (N
5 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE M A - (F29) (D
6 123-47308 SCREW DRIVER (SHALL} NN - (7a) (0
7 131-60106 SPANNER (5X6) A0 F(5X6) (1)
8 131-60304 S SHAPED HOOK ¥ By (2)
9 131-60403 CHAIN 74y (1)
10 122-88403 TWEEZERS AT] (1)
11 131-60601 FUNNEL Va7 ]
12 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b IAN -3 1) 1
13 229-33303 VINYL COVER M7 RN - 1
14 MDC-270B1104  NEEDLE DCX27 #11-4FA. nY DCX27 £11-4 |
15 MML-018900CA  JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 JUKI MACHINE OIL 18 !
16 131-42500 CARTRIDGE FILTER BNy ToRA i

- 45 -



27. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEEHY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

Bhen previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

in this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obscleted part number,soc select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

EPHAU, $%5Rev . No . HEISBIEAY,

BN LR ARVEEGRAL, MRINL&ETY, THATELT.
28362506

No.1348-003' - “Rev.No.

*A:Added partsffiB&/D:0bsoleted partsHBEE/E:ErratumilE

" Rev.lPagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. b
* No, | B [|No. & & ¥ Mo, | A No. & &

D! 02 14 11123-09100 A 03 14 11312-08507
Dio02 14 21123-09209 Al 03 14 21{312-08606
Dioz 14 41123-09407 Al o3 14 41312-08804

b| 02 14 51123-09506 Al 03 14 51312-08903

B| 02 16 17123-08003 Al 03 16 11312-07301
pi{o2 16 71123-08607 Al 03 16 71312-07905
D02 16 14(123-09001 A 03 16 141312-08408

D| o2 16 16|123-11304 Al 03 16 161312-10305

D| 02 16 17[123-11403 A 03 16 171312-10404

D} 02 20 311132-12600 Al 03 20 31(400-34897

D o2 27 32|118-48405% A 03 27 32|115-65603

D| 02 30 41122-56103 Al 03 30 41133-43009
D02 30 51585-8110410-TP A 03 30 5iSM-8050412-TP

- 46 -~



NUMERICATL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART RO PAGE REF PART MO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
& H K B H w0 2% H X0 2% H__N

BP-3000001-0R 30 62 | MBC-270B110¢ § 63 SK-3382001-SE 42 33 SH-8040402-TFP 20 338
Bi211-804-000 6 16 | MDC-270B110G 3 66 SK-3412001-SE 4 40 SH-8050412-TP 20 30
B1211-804-000 6 18 | MDC-270B1104 45 14 SE-35613200-SC 31 26 SH-8050412-TP 30 5
B1212-704-000 6 17 | MML-018900CA 45 15 SK-3513200-8C 32 31 SH-8050502-TP 30 42
B1215-804-000 6 21 SL-9061291-8E 34 12 SH-9061203-CP 14 4l
B1606-704-000 10 13 | NM-6040000-8N 14 38 SL-9061281-8E 34 24 SH-9061203-8E 34 34
B1612-804-A00 10 356 | NM-6040002-SE 36 21 SL-5082091-SE 34 10 SH-9061203-SE 44 20
B1612-804-A00 14 76 | NM-6040002-SE 36 24 SL-9082091-8E 34 22 SH-9061250-TP 14 42
B1612-804-B00 16 36 | NM-6040002-SE 3§ 23 SK-0030301-5N 16 42 SH-8061250-TP 14 43
B1612-804-E00 i4 77 1 NM-6040002-SE 38 26 SH-1040801-SC 2 10 SH-9061250-TP 16 11
B1612-804-C00 16 37 | NM-604000Z-SE 40 22 SH-1040801-5C 4 4 SH-9061250-TP 16 44
B1612-804-C00 4 3l NH-6040002-SE 40 25 SH-1040801-8C 4 13 SH-9061250-TP 27 3
B1612-804-100 10 38 | NM-6040002-SE 42 24 SH-4{30455-5P i2 16 SH-9082023-SE 34 28
B1612-804-D00 4 78 | NM-6040002-SE 42 27 SH-4040655-SF 2 3 SH-9082613-CF 32 28
Bi646-704-000-A 16 30 | NM-6050001-SE 36 19 SH-4040665-SP 18 30 SQ-0000451-NZ 30 63
B2024-771-000 14 32 | NM-G6050001-SE 36 28 SM-4040855-8P 2 9 SQ-1110401-MZ2 30 15
B2024-771-000 27 1 i NM-6050001-SE 338 21 SH-4040855-SP 2 43 SQ-1110451-MZ2 30 18
B2105-516-000 19 1l NM-6050001-SE 38 30 SH-4040855-8P 4 3 SQ-1110451-MZ2 30 31
B2119-816-A00 19 27 | NM-6050001-SE 40 20 SH-4040855-8P 4 i4 SQ-1110451-MZ2 30 36
B2119-816-B00 19 28 | NM-6050001-SE 40 29 SH-4040855-5P 6 26 S5Q-1150441-Sp 30 64
B2119-816-C00 19 29 | NM-6050001-SE 42 22 SH-4040855-SP § 32 SQ-1150451-M2 30 37
82119-816-D00 19 30 | NM-G605000(-SE 42 31 SH-4040855-3P g 41 $Q-1160454-SD 30 26
B2119-816-E00 19 31 NH-B060001-SE 38 34 SH-4040855-5P 12 15 §8-1060610-SP 12 20
B2120-816-000 19 10 | NK-GOGO0OI-SE 42 35 SH-40408565-5P 12 35 §8-20905620-8L Z 4
B2202-816-000 24 3% | NM-6060003-S8C 20 256 SH-4040855-5P 28 b §8-2110710-TP 14 44
B2402-716-000 24 40 | NK-G0800CI-SE 34 9 SH-4041001-8C 36 20 $8-2110810-SL 26 4
B2519-804-000 44 & | NM-GO80ODI-SE 34 21 SH-4041001-SC 38 22 §§-3090610-SP 2 6
B2519-814-000 44 § | NM-G080011-SF 14 39 SH-4041001-53C 40 21 §8-3090610-SP 18 32
B2521-804-000 44 10 | NM-6080600-SM 32 29 SH-4041001-3C 42 23 §8-30980610-SP 18 5l
B2530-704-000 18 56 | NK-GOB0V2I-SE 34 32 SH-4041055-SF 2 17 §8-4060310-SF 27 33
B3525-704-000 14 51 | NM-GI80511-SE 36 27 SH-40410566-5P 12 60 §8-40680310-5P 27 34
B3525-704-000 14 52 | NK-6160511-SE 38 29 SM-4041201-8C 36 22 §5-4060310-3Pp 44 21
B3534-352-000 30 7 | NK-61605611-SE 40 28 SH-4041201-5C 38 24 §S-4060310-SP 44 29
B7114-012-0A0 34 25 | NM-6160511-SE 42 30 SH-4041201-8C 40 23 §5-4080415-5p 22 129
B8161-771-0A0 34 27 | NS-6090310-SN 2 5 SH-40412061-5C 42 25 85-4080620-TP 12 72
B81562-771-000 34 39 | NS-6030310-SP 31 12 SH-40414565-8N 10 27 85-4080620-TP 19 36
B8163-771-0600 34 8 | NS5-6090310-Sp 32 24 SH-4042001-5C 36 23 S8-4080620-TF 44 11
B8I63-T7I-000 34 20 | N3-6110310-3P 30 16 SH-4042001-SC 38 25 55-4000415-Sp 24 4b
B8153-771-000 34 40 | NS-6110310-SP 30 32 SH-4042001-5C 40 24 $8-4000415-8P 24 4§
B9112-304-000 44 3 | NS-6110420-SP 2 46 SH-4042001-8C 42 26 855-4000415-8P 24 47
B9135-123-0B0 44 4 | NS-6110420-SP 20 26 SH-405085656-8P 6 7 §85-4090415-8P 24 48
NS-6150430-SP 14 65 SH-4050855-8P 24 44 85-4090515-8P 12 27

CM-3002000-Al 4 17 | NS-6240630-SE 31 23 SH-40510565-8p 4 45 §§5-4090515-8P 16 47
CH-3002000-01 2 40 | NS-6240630-SE 32 40 SH-4051055-8P 26 8 §§-4090615-8P 18 49
CM-3002001-B1 4 36 | NS-6620320-SP 10 40 SH-4051255-SP 4 7 58-4091015-8P 2 14
€Q-2000000-00 8 44 | NS-6680410-SP 4 27 SM-4051255-8P 12 25 §8-4091015-8P 28 13
€Q-2000000-00 18 57 SH-4051405-SE 36 18 §5-4091015-SF 28 22
CQ-2020000-00 8 58 | PS-0150082-KH 16 12 SM-4051405-SE 8 20 §§-4110615-8P § 33
CQ-2020000-00 14 82 | PS-0200062-KH 24 128 SH-4051405-SE 40 19 §8-4110515-8P 24 49
CQ-2020000-00 18 58 | PS-0260062-KH 18 32 SH-4051405-SE 42 21 §§-4110615-SP 24 30
CQ-2520000-00 8 60 § PS-0300062-KH 18 18 SH-4051601-SC 30 35 §8-4110615-Sp 3¢ (9
CQ-2520000-00 14 80 SH-4060801-8E 30 72 §8-4112215-5P 30 i3
CS-0400671-8D 44 26 | RE-0300000-KO 12 37 SH-4061201-SE 38 33 55-4120615-8P 2 12
CS-1001011-SH 14 33 | RE-0300000-KG 16 37 SH-4061201-SE 42 34 §§-41561215-8P 4 18
CS-1001011-SH 16 31 RE-0300000-K0 20 18 SH-6030510-3C 16 43 $8-5080212-TP 6 3
CS-1001011-8H 16 33 | RE-0400000-K0O 14 40 SH-6040600-SP 1222 88-5080610-8¢ 31 11
CS-111101H-SH 14 35 | RE-0400000-KO 16 38 SH-6051202-TP 10 34 §8-5090610-5P 32 23
CS-111101H-SH 27 21 RE-0500000-K0 12 41 SH-6051202-TP 12 55 88-5110710-5P 4 31
C5-1111019-SH 14 36 | RE-0900000-KO 16 39 SH-6051202-TP 19 2 Ss-6110716-8p 31 17
CS-1111019-SH 27 22 | RO-0681901-00 16 40 SH-6051202-TP 19 14 $§-5110710-5p 32 3
R4200-J6E-DOC 26 1 SH-6061200-SP 18 17 85-5110710-3P 32 38

D8113-555-B00 34 7 | R4305-JGE-EDO0 26 2 SH-6061200-SP 20 27 §S-5120810-SP 44 43
D8113-555-B00 34 19 | R4508-J6E-DOC 26 3 SH-6061202-TP 6 33 85-56160610-SP 24 41
p8113-56565-B0C 34 33 SH-6061202-TP 5 37 SS-6060440-TF 18 1
b8204-555-D0C 31 22 | SB-1100003-00 6 22 SH-6061210-5C 16 45 §5-6080320-SF 10 15
D8204-555-D0C 32 34 | SD-0280401-SL 8 6l SH-6061402-TP 8 3 $8-6080340-8P 12 78
SD-0600341-TP 24 42 SH-6061402-TP 8 8 SS-6080410-5P 12 53

EA-8500B801-00 8 69 | SD-0720271-8p 12 &% SH-6061402-TP 16 6 §5-6080410-SF 18 28
Sh-0720332-8P 19 40 SH-6061610-SC 16 46 S5-6080410-Sp 44 12

GPF-06060000 34 3 | SD-0720803-TH 19 33 SH-6061610-SC 36 17 §5-6(80720-5P 8§ 23
GPF-06060000 34 15 | SK-2351600-SC 31 18 SH-6061610-8C 38 19 58-6081210-TP 6 42
GPF-06070000 34 4 | SK-2361600-SC 31 24 SH-6061610-SC 40 18 S8-6090420-Sp 32 11
GPF-06070000 34 16 | SK-2361600-3C 32 4 SH-6061610-SC 42 20 55-6090620-T¢ 12 8
GPF-06080000 34 5 | SK-3311500-SC 31 25 SH-6061802-TP 30 21 S$§-608062¢-TF 18 65
GPF-06080000 34 17 | SK-3311500-8C 32 35 SH-8040302-TP 2 39 §8-6090620-1F 19 37
SK-3382001-SE 38 32 SH-8040302-TP 44 27 SS-6090630-TF 18 66

— 47 -




NUMERICATL

INDEX OF PARTS

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
P 7 N S H_NO . GF < R g2 NO
$S-6090630-TF 18 67 | S8-7150740-SP 20 45 | WP-0651056-SD 30 22 | 118-47606 44 13
$S-G0Y0630-TP 31 27 | SS-7151120-SP 26 30 | WP-0671016-SE 34 30 118-48405 4 16
$§-6090630-TP 32 37 | SS-7161040-SP 20 3 | WP-0751576-8D 4 25 118-88104 18 68
$8-6090670-TF 8 37 | $5-8080310-TP 8 65 | WP-0764016-SP 6 13 118-90001 18 71
$S-6090670-TP 22 9 | $S-8080310-TP 8 67 | WP-0850002-3C 32 30 118-90100 26 37
$S-6090670-TP 22 17 | SS-8080322-TP 44 1 | WP-0871602-8E 34 11l 118-90308 26 38
$S-6090670-TP 22 22 | SS-8080322-TP 44 2 | WP-0871602-SE 34 23 118-98400 16 28
$S-6000810-SP 3¢ 14 | $S-8090530-TP 8 57 | WP-0871602-SE 34 30 119-13407 14 29
$S-6090920-SP 10 43 | SS-80%0530-TP 8 59 | WP-1002036-SE 31 28 119-14406 14 30
§8-6110420-TP ¥4 45 | 58-8110416-TF 2 23 | WP-1002036-SE 32 39 119-18109 30 6
SS-6110520-TF 14 46 | $8-8110410-TP 2 24 | WP-1612616-S8E 36 25 119-30500 22 7
$8-6110610-TP 4 47 | S8-8110410-TP 10 11 | WP-1612616-SE 38 27 119-30500 22 15
$5-6110610-TP 26 6 | SS-8110410-TP 12 44 | WP-1612616-SE 40 26 11$-30708 22 25
SS-6110610-TP 26 17 | $§-8110410-TP 24 17 | WP-1612616-SE 42 28 119-30807 22 26
$S-6110710-TP 14 47 | SS-8110520-TP 30 28 | WS-0510002-KN 36 29 119-30906 22 8
§S-6110710-1P 19 35 | SS-81511650-TP 6 5 | WS-0510002-KN 38 31 119-30906 22 16
§S-6110710-TP 19 38 | $S-8660330-SP 12 32 | WS-0510002-KN 40 30 119-31706 22 24
$8-6110710-TP 20 5 | SS-8660330-SP 14 37 | WS-0510002-KN 42 32 119-49104 44 28
$$-6110820-TP 14 48 | S5-8660330-SP 27 23 | WS-0621210-KR 34 135 119-49807 12 65
§S-6111040-SP 27 8 | SS-8660530-TP 14 34 | WS-0822010-KP 4 26 119-59400 31 21
$§-6111440-SP 2 47 | SS-8660530-TP 16 32 | WS-0861410-KR 34 29 119-59558 32 15
8S-6111610-8P 27 10 | SS-8660630-TP 16 34 | WS-1002560-KR 31 29 119-60655 4 1
§S-6120620-TF 30 66 | SS-8660610-TP 8 66 | WS-1002560-KR 32 36 119-60754 34 13
$8-6121020-SP 14 67 | $§-8660610-TP 18 61 | WS-1643202-KR 36 26 119-64509 44 14
§S-6121020-SP 20 40 | SS-8660610-TP 18 64 | WS-1643202-KR 38 28 119-65704 44 18
§5-6121020-8P 30 46 | SS-9090410-TP 18 43 | WS-1643202-kR 40 27 119-65753 44 17
§S-6121220-TF 10 3 | SS-9090610-TP 16 50 | WS-1643202-KR 42 29 119-65803 44 19
85-6151440-SP 26 34 | SS-9080610-TP 18 42 | WZ-0420350-KP 2 37 119-92006 44 15
$5-6660710-TP 16 49 | SS-9080823-TP 27 19 | WZ-0420350-KP 44 25 | 119-98307 18 70
$S-G661110-SP 12 46 | 8S-911101@-SP 12 73 | WZ-0640312-K0 24 43 120-15301 26 39
$8-7060310-SP 12 12 | SS-9111010-SP 26 21 | WZ-0850302-K0 4 30 | 120-15400 26 40
§8-7060310-SP 30 49 | $5-9111060-SP 12 74 1 WZ-2640310-EH 6 15 121-02208 26 16
$8-7060510-5¢ 22 3 | SS-9111610-8P 27 26 121-02810 26 23
S§-7060510-8P 26 43 | $8-9111610-SP 44 32 | 107-53309 4 19 121-02950 26 31
$S-7060610-SP 18 54 | S$S-9112310-SP 27 29 | 111-51065 34 26 121-03107 26 29
$S-7080520-8P 22 10 | SS-9112310-8P 44 35 | 111-51909 34 31 121-03305 2 28
$S-7080520-SP 22 18 | $§-9151210-TP 14 66 | 111-55108 a1 19 121-03701 26 18
§8-7090410-5P 14 49 | S5-8151210-1P 18 6 | 111-55108 32 32 121-04550 44 23
$S-7090510-SP 26 42 | $S-9151210-TP 18 9 | 111-55207 31 20 121-05458 44 22
§8-7090530-SP 2 20 | 85-9151210-TF 18 22 | 111-55207 32 33 121-08403 6 25
§8-7090610-SP 2 22 | S§-9151210-TP 18 8 | l11-57567 34 2 121-09104 6 28
SS-7090610-SP 26 44 | S$$-9161210-TP 20 6 | 111-59001 34 B 121-13205 20 1
§S-7090610-SP 28 10 | 8$§-9154540-SP 44 44 | 111-59001 34 18 121-13817 20 4
§5-7090610-SP 28 19 | S5-9681610-TF 6 12 | 111-59365 34 14 121-16604 10 18
§S-7090611-8L 4 34 | ST-6030821-0A 32 12 | 112-46501 34 38 121-16604 16 51
$S-7090710-3F 26 25 | ST-6030821-0A 32 13 | 112-46600 34 37 121-16703 10 19
§S-7090850-5P 18 26 115-01301 44 24 121-16703 16 29
§8-7091410-8P 2 33 | TA-0180401-M0 14 53 | 115-29005 16 24 121-16802 10 20
$8-7110510-SP 2 27 | TA-0180401-M0 14 64 | 115-44707 44 5 | 121-16802 16 52
SS-7110510-SP 20 14 | TA-0340201-R0 14 27 | 115-65504 27 30 | 121-16901 10 2!
§S-7110710-SL 24 29 | TA-0340201-R0 14 55 | 115-65504 44 36 121-16901 16 53
$8-7110710-5P 2 29 | TA-0400301-M0 30 41 | 115-65603 27 32 121-17008 10 22
§S-7110720-SP 26 12 | TA-0800501-R0O 14 56 | 115-65702 27 31 121-17008 16 54
$8-7110720-TP 19 39 | TA-0800504-R0O 12 76 | 115-65702 44 6 121-18204 12 10
§8-7110740-TP 14 50 | TA-0950806-R0 28 4 | 115-66809 14 28 | 121-18303 12 9
§8-7110840-SP 6 45 | TA-1030402-R0 10 7 | 115-66809 27 12 121-20150 6 38
SS-7110840-SP 6 46 | TA-1871602-R0 4 41 | 115-98000 27 24 121-20706 19 44
88-7110840-5P 18 34 | TA-2050416-R0 10 8 | 115-98000 44 30 121-20713 44 45
SS-7110840-5P 18 36 11802006 26 32 121-21612 19 34
SS-7110840-SP 20 17 | WP-0370316-SP 27 20 | 118-06304 26 12 121-22362 6 30
SS-7110840-SP 20 28 | WP-0370316-8D 32 14 | 118-24075 10 32 121-23360 6 34
§8-7110840-8P 26 36 § WP-0371016-SD 12 28 | 118-25304 12 51 121-23709 44 7T
§§-7110840-SP 28 24 | WP-(371016-SD 16 35 | 118-26005 16 25 121-28318 30 17
85-7110910-TP 4 48 | WP-0371026-SD 22 11 | 118-26104 16 26 121-32106 6 43
§§-7110910-TF 10 17 | WP-0371026-SD 22 19 | 118-26203 16 27 121-32619 26 15
§$-7111410-TP 6 32 | WP-0371026-SD 28 14 | 118-26401 iz 52 121-32700 26 20
§§-7111410-TP 6 36 | WP-0371026-Sp 28 23 | 118-29751 19 9 121-32809 26 26
$§-7111410-TP 6 40 | WP-0371036-SD 14 57 | 118-40303 30 8 | 121-32908 26 24
§S-7111410-TP 20 29 | WP-0451026-SH 14 58 | 118-45500 27 27 121-33005 26 27
§§-7111810-TP 6 1t | WP-0460556-SD 12 61 | 118-45500 44 33 121-33104 26 22
§8-7111810-TP 6 29 | WP-0460556-SD 16 36 | 118-45807 27 25 121-33211 26 11
$8-7111810-TP 6 3t | WP-0460556-SD 20 46 | 118-45807 44 31 121-33708 26 28
§S-7111810-TP 6 35 | WP-0480856-SP 12 62 | 118-45906 27 28 121-76004 18 69
§8-7111810-TP 6 39 | WP-0621016-SD 12 63 | 118-45906 44 34 121-77903 26 41
$8-7111810-TP 6 44 | WP-0621016-SD 16 48 | 118-46607 26 14 122-56905 8 63
SS-7111810-TP 16 41 | WP-0621016-SH 14 59 | 118-46805 26 33 122-57002 8 64

— 48 ~




NUMETZRICAL INDEX OF P RTS sl
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE RFF PART X0 PAGE REF
Y H N ik H BE H R ShE H__No

122-80103 6 9 123-20107 2223 131-20506 0 43 131-38409 24 9

122-80707 8§ 2 123-20206 22 21 131-20605 0 2z 131-38508 24 6

122-80756 8 1 123-20305 22 28 131-20803 12 33 131-38656 24 4

122-80805 § 24 123-30007 14 62 131-20902 12 28 131-38706 24 19

122-81002 8 25 123-40303 18 31 131-21008 12 131 131-38805 24 7

122-81705 8 38 123-40402 18 33 131-21658 1230 131-38904 24 11

122-81804 § 38 123-40501 18 48 131-21108 12 75 131-395556 24 20

122-81903 8 40 | 123-40600 18 25 | 131-21207 12 43 131-39605 24 22

122-82604 10 16 123-406709 18 27 131-21256 12 42 131-39704 24 25

122-82703 10 23 | 123-40808 18 50 | 131-21306 12 40 131-39803 24 24

122-82802 10 24 123-41806 31 6 131-21406 12 26 131-39902 24 23

122-83008 10 25 123-41806 31 16 131-21603 12 49 131-40009 24 21

122-83602 24 31 123-41806 32 25 131-21900 12 45 131-425Q0 30 25

122-83701 24 32 | 123-41905 31 5 | 131-22007 8 49 131-42500 45 18

122-83800 24 33 123-41954 i 4 131-22007 27 13 131-42609 8 48

122-83909 24 34 123-42200 19 18 131-22106 4 50 131-42609 30 38

122-84006 24 35 123-42309 19 1 131-22186 27 14 131-42955 30 313

12288403 45 10 | 123-43408 6 23 | 131-22205 3 51 131-43300 30 29

122-88700 20 33 123-47308 45 6 131-22205 27 15 131-43417 30 43

122-88908 w7 123-47655 24 38 131-22304 § 52 [31-43508 30 44

123-00356 2 11 131-00805 2 16 131-22304 27 16 131-43607 30 47

123-06504 14 64 131-00904 2 15 131-22403 It 5 131-43706 30 48

123-056611 22 1 | 131-0i001 2 21 131-22452 4 131-44001 30

123-068007 14 14 131-01209 Z 18 131-22700 12 18 131-44100 a0 39

123-06106 20 10 131-01308 Z 30 131-22808 12 24 131-44208 30 40

123-06353 20 12 131-01407 2 19 131-23302 12 39 131-4730t 2T 9

123-06551 20 13 131-01506 2 25 131-23302 20 44 131-47400 27 1

123-06601 20 15 131-01605 2 26 131-25901 19 13 131-50503 27 1

123-06700 20 16 131-01803 2 32 131-25950 19 12 131-50602 27 18

123-06809 20 23 131-01902 2 36 131-26008 19 4 131-50761 26 45

123-08102 16 2 131-02058 2 35 131-26503 18 19 131-50800 27 11

123-08201 16 3 131-02207 2 4b 131-26602 19 20 131-510086 2T 6

123-08300 14 26 131-02406 2 3 131-26701 18 21 131-61105 26 35

123-08300 16 4 131-02504 4 20 131-26800 19 22 131-51204 26 5

123-08409 14 21 131-025653 4 19 131-26909 19 3 131-55007 31 15

123-08409 i6 5 131-02603 4 23 131-27006 19 17 131-65106 32 17

123-08508 16 6 131-02702 26 46 131-27204 19 23 131-55205 32 18

123-08706 6 9 131-02300 4 38 131-27303 19 24 131-h5304 32 271

123-08755 16 8 131-03650 2 34 131-27402 19 25 131-55403 3t 13

123-08805 16 10 131-03700 2 5] 131-27501 19 26 131-55403 32 16

123-08904 16 13 131-03809 2 13 131-28103 19 16 131-55602 3t 10

123-09308 14 3 | 131-03908 4 24 | 131-28707 24 36 131-56502 32 22

123-09605 14 & 131-04104 2 I 131-29259 24 37 131-56601 31 g

123-09704 4 9 131-04203 2 2 131-29309 18 21 131-55601 32 20

123-09902 4 9 131-04302 2 44 131-29309 19 7 131-55700 31 g

123-1000% 14 10 131-045G0 4 10 131-28903 19 6 131-55700 32 21

123-10604 14 15 131-04807 4 28 131-29952 19 5 131-55759 37

123-10801 14 19 131-04906 6 20 131-30109 13 42 131-55759 32 18

123-10850 14 18 131-07602 6 4 131-31008 18 5 131-55858 32 5

123-10800 14 20 131-07701 6 10 131-31057 13 4 131-56908 32 8

123-11007 14 22 | 131-07800 6 6 § 131-31107 18 8 13156005 32 9

123-11106 14 23 131-08105 6 24 131-31156 18 17 131-56104 32 10

123-112056 16 15 131-08303 6 27 131-31206 18 37 131-56203 32 6

123-11502 16 18 131-08402 6 8 131-31306 1§ 38 131-56302 32 7

123-11809 16 20 1§ 13i-10002 8 15 | 131-31404 18 39 131-56500 31 14

123-11968 16 21 13i-10101 & & 131-31503 18 40 131-60007 45 2

123-12005 16 22 131-10200 § 22 131-31602 18 41 131-60106 45 7

123-12104 16 23 131-10259 8 21 131-31701 1§ 44 131-60205 45 3

123-15008 i 1 131-10606 3 4 131-31800 18 46 131-60304 45 8

123-15800 30 27 131-10903 § 26 131-31908 18 45 131-60403 45 8

123-15908 30 3 131-11000 8 29 131-32006 18 47 131-60601 45 11

123-16006 30 10 131-11109 8 31 131-32501 18 20 131-60700 4 42

123-16105 30 11 131-15407 20 8 131-32550 18 19 131-60858 45 1

123-16402 14 68 131-16207 20 23 131-32600 18 23 131-60908 31 2

123-16501 14 69 131-16306 20 20 131-32907 18 35 131-60908 32 2

123-16600 14 70 131-16603 20 24 131-33053 18 24 131-61005 31 1

123-16709 14 71 131-16702 22 2 131-375659 24 2 131-61005 32 1

123-16808 14 72 13116800 20 21 131-37609 24 12 131-61153 31 3

123-16907 14 73 131-17007 20 18 131-37708 24 8 131-61153 32 28

123-17004 3} 9 131-17106 20 34 131-37807 24§ 131-62557 28 6

123-17103 14 74 131-18054 16 1 131-37806 24 13 131-62565 28 7

123-17202 14 75 131-19300 10 14 131-38003 24 16 131-62573 28 8

123-18002 2T 2 131-19706 i6 39 131-38102 24 14 131-62806 28 9

123-18101 27T 4 131-19805 10 42 131-38201 24 15 131-62805 28 18

123-20008 22 27 131-19904 10 33 131-38201 24 27 131-62904 28 11

123-20057 22 20 131-20001 10 41 131-38369 24 3 131-62904 28 20

— 49 —




NUMERICATL

INDEX OF PARTS

PART RO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B H__No & H N0 Y3 H M E RO
131-63001 28 12 132-01108 4 28 132-28804 30 55 229-31000 36 14
131-63001 28 21 132-01207 4 33 132-28903 30 59 229-31000 38 15
131-63159 28 15 132-01306 4 32 132-29000 30 61 229-31000 40 15
131-63167 28 16 132-01405 4 16 132-29109 30 57 229-31000 42 15
131-63175 28 17 132-01454 4 15 132-29307 30 53 229-31109 36 13
131-63456 28 1 132-01504 2 41 132-29406 30 68 229-31109 38 14
131-63704 28 25 132-01603 2 42 132-30107 30 45 229-31109 40 14
131-63803 28 2 132-04003 4 35 132-32657 28 9 229-31109 42 14
131-63902 28 3 132-05406 6 19 132-32756 26 10 229-31307 36 7
131-67556 KIS 132-0770% 8§ 138 132-35304 26 19 229-31307 38 8
131-67655 40 1 132-07808 8 20 132-40007 2 48 229-31307 40 8
131-67754 38 1 132-08004 8§ 68 132-40106 2 49 229-31307 42 8
131-67853 42 1 132-08103 8 70 132-40205 2 50 229-31406 3% 5
131-67903 36 8 132-08301 8 17 132-4400% g8 47 229-31406 38 6
131-67903 33 9 132-08350 8 16 132-44108 19 30 228-31406 40 6
131-67903 40 9 132-086G08 8 46 132-70400 4 43 229-31406 42 6
131-67903 42 9 132-08707 8 30 132-70608 4 44 228-32800 45 4
131-68000 36 8 132-08806 8§ 28 132-72505 8 43 228-33006 45 12
131-68000 38 10 132-08905 8 28 132-72554 8 42 229-33105 45 b
[31-68000 40 10 132-08101 8 8 132-73701 20 2 229-33303 45 13
131-68000 42 10 132-09200 8 10 132-74204 20 11 236-30007 8 45
131-68109 36 10 132-09309 8 11 132-742583 20 9 236-30007 30 24
13168109 33 1 132-09408 8 12 132-75003 30 52 236-30007 30 65
131-68109 40 11 £32-09507 8 13 132-76102 30 6l 236-30007 30 71

131-68109 42 11 132-09606 3 14 132-75151 30 60

131-68208 36 11 132-09705 8 19 132-75201 30 54 310-180056 30 b6
131-68208 38 12 132-09804 8§ 7 132-76209 i4 Iz 310-18005 30 60
131-68208 40 12 132-00853 § & 132-76308 14 11 312-00504 4 46
131-68208 42 12 132-12709 20 356 132-76407 14 16 312-02609 8 34
131-68307 40 31 132-12808 20 41 132-76506 14 17 312-02708 8 35
131-68356 40 3 132-12915 20 43 132-76704 14 13 312-02807 8 36
131-68406 38 18 132-13012 12 38 132-76803 14 8] 312-04258 20 7
131-68406 42 18 132-13012 20 42 132-76902 3¢ 67 312-04407 i4 63
131-68605 33 3 132-13301 20 39 132-77008 36 68 312-67301 16 1
131-68505 42 3 132-16108 12 2 132-771567 30 69 312-07905 16 7
131-68802 38 4 132-151567 12 1 132-77207 14 179 312-08408 16 14
131-68802 42 4 132-15207 12 3 132-77406 14 8 312-08507 41
131-68851 8 2 132-15306 12 4 132-77405 27 b 312-08606 4 2
131-68851 42 2 132-15405 12 b 132-77900 14 80 312-08804 14 4
131-68901 42 36 132-15504 12 6 132-78007 14 61 312-08903 14 &
131-68950 42 19 132-15603 1z 7 132-78700 22 6 312-10306 16 16
131-70006 4 8 132-15702 12 11 132-78759 22 4 312-10404 16 17
131-70105 4 21 132-15801 12 17 132-78809 22 14 312-10750 16 19
131-70204 4 11 132-15800 12 13 132-788568 22 12 312-11303 4 24
131-70204 12 34 132-16007 12 14 132-78908 22 5 312-11402 i4 25
131-70303 6 14 132-16106 12 19 132-78908 22 13

131-70402 20 36 132-16205 12 21 133-43009 360 4 400-10804 18 &5
131-70402 20 37 132-16304 12 23 137-656607 30 70 400- 10805 19 41
131-70501 12 48 132-16601 10 28 400- 10885 § 62
131-70600 18 16 132-16700 10 29 229-01805 4 37 400-11234 18 12
131-70808 30 34 132-168089 10 26 229-21407 24 26 400-11763 20 32
131-71004 4 22 132-173561 12 47 229-24708 4 8 400-11755 44 37
131-72507 10 10 132-17401 12 57 229-30309 36 12 400-117566 44 39
131-72556 10 9 132-17500 12 &8 229-30309 38 13 400- 11767 44 41
131-72705 8 b5 132-17708 12 36 229-30309 40 13 400-11758 44 40
131-72754 § b4 132-17807 10 12 229-30309 42 13 400-15637 18 10
131-72804 18 6@ 132-17906 10 31 229-30408 36 6 400-16762 30 12
131-72804 18 63 132-18003 12 54 229-30408 38 7 400-16763 30 20
131-72853 18 59 132-18052 12 50 229-30408 40 7 400-16841 18 11
131-72853 18 62 132-18102 12 56 229-30408 42 7 400-17714 & 47
131-72903 2 38 132-20009 19 15 229-30507 6 3 400-17824 6 41
131-91308 12 70 132-21403 i8 72 229-30607 40 4 400-18045 30 2
131-91408 12 71 132-21502 18 73 229-30656 3 2 400-22255 44 42
131-91606 12 64 132-21601 i8 74 229-30656 40 2 400-23234 6 2
131-92406 12 66 132-21700 i8 13 229-30705 36 4 400-23235 6 1
131-52802 12 67 132-21809 13 14 229-30705 38 5 400-26294 44 38
131-03206 12 68 132-21908 18 15 229-30705 40 5 400-34897 20 31
131-93602 12 69 132-22203 18 52 229-30705 42 5 400-35711 6 48
132-00209 4 1 132-22302 18 53 229-30804 36 16 400-36778 44 46
132-00308 4 2 132-22401 18 29 229-30804 s 17

132-00467 4 5 132-22609 18 2 229-30804 40 17

132-00605 4 6 132-22708 18 3 229-30804 42 17

132-00704 2 7 132-25008 24 1 229-30903 36 16

132-00803 2 8 132-26107 24 18 22930903 38 16

132-00902 1277 132-25107 24 19 229-30903 40 16

132-01009 4 12 132-28655 30 23 229-30903 42 16

— 50—




JUKI A &M

BELKSD, HER
JUKI CORPORATION To order or for further

information,
please contact:

Copyright () 20022006 JUKI CORP. WEDA—V YR PRERHADLOTIER(EET IR HY ET.
FEOANBERTER, #E¥50 & * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commadily without natice.
ERIELET. KIDA—Y U2 M, 2006538 REOHIMRTERLELOTT,

Al ights tesarved throughout the viorld. # This parts list is ediled in accordance with the product specifications as of March 2008,

Printedin Japan




